
Niles Community Schools

General

Board Payables

Check 

Date

Check 

Number

Invoice 

Number
Comment

F

u

n

d

Account Amount Vendor Purchase Card Vendor

11/29/2021 11 20511 - TEACHING AND TESTING 

SUPPLIES
$37.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Ncs Ged Exam

11/29/2021 11 20459 - PROF DEVELOPMENT $650.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Macae

11/29/2021 Gaier Room Divider Increased Wheel 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$54.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 8477e3tr3

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $98.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Stillwater Grill - Oke

11/29/2021 11 50123 - SPLY-FOOTBALL $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 11 50224 - PURCH - GOLF GIRLS $140.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Orchard Hills Country

11/29/2021 11 50123 - SPLY-FOOTBALL $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $230.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Holiday Inn Express

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $65.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $230.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Holiday Inn Express

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $115.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Holiday Inn Express

11/29/2021 Aunt Bs Sandwich 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $87.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq 120 Taphouse & Bis

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $62.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Marathon Petro247981

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $104.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Forest Akers Golf Cour

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $68.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

11/29/2021 11 50123 - SPLY-FOOTBALL $150.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $230.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Holiday Inn Express

11/29/2021 Booster Ck 1081,1120,1129,1342 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $3,149.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Hudl/Boosters

11/29/2021 11 50223 - PURCH - VOLLEYBALL $78.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Saylors Pizza Port Llc

11/29/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $143.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Digital Only Membershi

11/29/2021 KOLIBRI MONEY COUNTER 

WITHUV/MG/IR

11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2y2j17jk1 A

11/29/2021 Booster Ck 1079 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $62.10 BMO CREDIT CARD Dowagiacschools.Org/Booster Ck 1079

11/29/2021 Booster Ck 1079 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $43.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Dowagiacschools.Org/Booster Ck 1079

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$42.16 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #3436

11/29/2021 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $490.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Needdecalscom

11/29/2021 SwimWays Standard Foam Pool Swim 

No

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$58.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c93n9h11

11/29/2021 Business Source 25 x30  Self-Stick 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$56.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c6ah2xq2

11/29/2021 AFMAT Electric Pencil Sharpener, He 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$26.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c5a85wv1

11/29/2021 Bulk Earphones Earbuds Headphones 

W

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$19.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c7852hp2

11/29/2021 Pendaflex File Folders, Letter Size 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $32.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c6980br2

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$177.00 BMO CREDIT CARD The Ups Store 5277

11/29/2021 PENDAFLEX EXTRA CAPACITY 

HANGING FI

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$54.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 279yx6hg1 A

11/29/2021 CRAYOLA BULK CRAYON SET, 

COLORS OF

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$12.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2777k6ns2 A

11/29/2021 Priority 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $8.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps Po 2567600180

11/29/2021 ALEENE'S ORIGINAL, 1 GALLON 

TACKY G

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$36.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2747c9n62 A

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$24.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke



11/29/2021 Tax Pd 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $0.83 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/BA/Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 U Brands Hanging File Desk Organize 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$25.82 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2y2v59o90

11/29/2021 Blue Paper 2 Pocket Folders with Pr 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $43.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y75n80g0

11/29/2021 Adams Remco 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$165.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Adams Remco

11/29/2021 Food Item1634823626211 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$30.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Brew Ha Ha Cafe

11/29/2021 U.S. Flag - Roll of 100 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $118.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps.Com Postal Store

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$84.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 EXPO 81505 Block Eraser Dry Erase W 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $70.72 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2h1f52rm3

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$112.46 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

11/29/2021 Juvale Wooden Spoon Trophy - Race C 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$51.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y9k83im1

11/29/2021 Early See And Spell Learning Toys, 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$39.53 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Rd7qt5q63

11/29/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Padlet Padlet Softwar

11/29/2021 VGD101 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $155.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Www.Ydacs.Com

11/29/2021 DA101 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $155.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Www.Ydacs.Com

11/29/2021 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $180.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Paypal Tynker

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $22.74 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$5.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$23.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01992 - OTH PURCH -ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$5.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00429 - PUR-ADULT-AD ED $44.57 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $781.39 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $47.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $152.92 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $44.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $1.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $2.51 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 00659 - REPAIRS/EQ-     -     -SUP, OT $172.62 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 20024 - PUR-COMM -RING -STABLE $249.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$121.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 Oct Postage 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $41.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$74.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$169.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Saylors Pizza Port Llc

11/29/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$200.00 BMO CREDIT CARD City Of Niles Miscella

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$17.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$30.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$23.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$176.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

11/29/2021 Ship no tax order 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $1,106.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Engelhaupt Embroid

11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $44.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Med Spectrum Lakeland

11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $100.00 BMO CREDIT CARD City Of Niles Miscella



11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $850.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Careersafe Online

11/29/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $285.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Msu Payments

11/29/2021 GENERIC PRODUCT 11 00787 - TCH SUPPL - AUTO $116.11 BMO CREDIT CARD Bendpak, Inc

11/29/2021 Ship no tax order 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $100.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Engelhaupt Embroid

11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $95.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $95.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Hot Box Pizza - Downto

11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $36.21 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

11/29/2021 PRANG - 740 PRANG NON-TOXIC 

CLAY ST

11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$144.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 279y47he1 A

11/29/2021 Bechtel 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Miller 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Krieger 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Findeisen 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Greulich 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Tanck 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Grishaber 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Sormin 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$239.00 BMO CREDIT CARD National Council Of Su

11/29/2021 Fun Express Tooth Saver Necklaces - 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$35.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c2rb2h31

11/29/2021 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$99.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

11/29/2021 SmithOutlet 100 Pack Over The Head 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$249.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 279xh9oh0

11/29/2021 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$57.06 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

11/29/2021 11 20511 - TEACHING AND TESTING 

SUPPLIES
$37.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Ncs Ged Exam

11/29/2021 48 x 36-in Magnetic Dry Erase Board 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$124.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2736w3sy0

11/29/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $16.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Drive & Shine H10

11/29/2021 SAFETY TECHNOLOGY 

INTERNATIONAL, IN

11 00235 - SPLY-OTH-E-ELECT-     -SUP, OT $35.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c0le4h82 A

11/29/2021 DeWaIt 20V MAX XR 5.0Ah Lithium Ion 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $159.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y3388vf1

11/29/2021 11 00235 - SPLY-OTH-E-ELECT-     -SUP, OT $27.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Reliable Parts Inc.

11/29/2021 18 Replacement Hepa Riccar A Vacuum 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $34.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y2og2bj1

11/29/2021 9-ga Wire cage Protects Horn/Strobe 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $63.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US A577y7qw3

11/29/2021 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$69.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492

11/29/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES 11 20844 - TRAVEL - CONF FEES $315.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Michigan Association O

11/29/2021 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$299.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Crowne Plaza Lansing W

11/29/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $7.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Samsclub #6315

11/29/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $72.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $44.74 BMO CREDIT CARD Samsclub #6315

10/31/2021 Custom Self-Inking Stamp - Up to 3 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$9.47 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g4fh96i2

10/31/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
-$24.81 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/31/2021 Scribbledo 6 Pack Small Dry Erase W 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$33.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9584m92

10/31/2021 Antner 1.5 Inch (48 Pack) Loose Lea 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$21.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g11p7iy0

10/31/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
-$17.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us



10/31/2021 Wholesale Kids Headphones in Bulk 2 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$49.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g4tu19l0

10/31/2021 Mott's Medleys, Assorted Fruit Snac 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$25.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g8584xg2

10/31/2021 Act II Butter Lovers Microwave Popc 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$23.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3n71j52

10/31/2021 Kenney 7/16  Multi-Use Adjustable P 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$19.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g8v54gk2

10/31/2021 Motivational Stickers Animal Sticke 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$12.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g67k22d1

10/31/2021 Master Magnetics - B005HYDC68 Roll- 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$21.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g0zu13n2

10/31/2021 M&M's Ghoul's Mix Milk Chocolate Ha 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g93f5mi0

10/31/2021 simhoa Race Car Track Rug Fun Play 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$27.42 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g0sf75m1

10/31/2021 Priority 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$103.47 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps Po 2567600180

10/31/2021 EDUCATIONAL INSIGHTS THE 

ORIGINAL F

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$30.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g7e96aa0 A

10/31/2021 BINDER PENCIL POUCH WITH ZIPPER 

PUL

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$33.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2520v4sy2

10/31/2021 Eureka Back to School Disney Geo Mi 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$15.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g10a5pn1

10/31/2021 Lanyard 100 Pack Blue Badge Lanyard 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$58.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 254147s11

10/31/2021 FLOORPOPS FPF3751 SAWYER 

PLAID INTE

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$22.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 255jw0z22 A

10/31/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$107.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Office 360

10/31/2021 SCHOOL SMART 2002801 WASHABLE 

TEMPE

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$28.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 257hj2871 A

10/31/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$280.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Creative Vinyl Sign In

10/31/2021 FLOORPOPS FPF3751 SAWYER 

PLAID INTE

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$22.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 250ii9he0 A

10/31/2021 WAKUSEI Magnetic Hooks 25 lbs for K 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$8.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 253b60vx0

10/31/2021 Confetti Positive Sayings Clingy Th 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$67.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 259ob9ti0

10/31/2021 Crayola Crayons Bulk, 12 Crayon Pac 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$335.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250ee2j80

10/31/2021 Dry Erase Lapboards   30pc Classroo 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$49.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2528s60a0

10/31/2021 Dry Erase Erasers, 48 Pieces Mini M 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$18.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2549l3pw0

10/31/2021 Lichamp Masking Tape 10 Pack Genera 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$49.87 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d3lx8yb2

10/31/2021 School Specialty Vinyl Gym Tape Sch 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$31.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257hm1gj0

10/31/2021 10 Pack Non Woven Fabric Shopping B 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$29.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257w58pt1

10/31/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$64.03 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

10/31/2021 STEM Toys/Games 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $90.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c7vt4t91

10/31/2021 MOBY DICK 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $43.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g8gq6g11 A

10/31/2021 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $14.42 BMO CREDIT CARD Ab Abebooks.Co Jw4fhn

10/31/2021 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $71.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Ab Abebooks.Co Jw4fhm

10/31/2021 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $28.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Ab Abebooks.Co Ivqiv5

10/31/2021 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $21.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Ab Abebooks.Co Ivqiv7

10/31/2021 11 01626 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ab Abebooks.Co Ivqiv6

10/31/2021 82 Piece Animal Toy, Assorted Mini 11 01627 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $197.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257e84pb0

10/31/2021 11 01628 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $24.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Super Teacher Workshee

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $52.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $9.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Walgreens #3364



10/31/2021 Amazon Basics Purple Washable Schoo 11 01715 - TCH SUPPL-ART $78.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g2ov0sn1

10/31/2021 Crayola Broad Line Markers Bulk, Sc 11 01715 - TCH SUPPL-ART $76.36 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g39o7hs0

10/31/2021 Multicultural Crayons Lrg 8-pk cSet 11 01715 - TCH SUPPL-ART $57.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250n87yd2

10/31/2021 SCRIBBLE STONES 11 01715 - TCH SUPPL-ART $20.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d3eh8i52 A

10/31/2021 EDUCATIONAL ADVISORY 11 01752 - PUR-TRVL-WKSP-CONF -HOWAR- $150.00 BMO CREDIT CARD West40 Isc 2 Dba Midwe

10/31/2021 LEARNING RESOURCES CROSS-

SECTION HU

11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$96.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g51q5th2 A

10/31/2021 50 Clear Plastic Cups   9 oz Plasti 11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$34.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 251ic2n92

10/31/2021 11 01870 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $324.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Filemaker,inc.

10/31/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $56.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/31/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $14.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Sams Club #6315

10/31/2021 11 01876 - OTH PURCH -     -     -SUP, OT $56.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $1.55 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $16.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/31/2021 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $34.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Committee For Children

10/31/2021 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $208.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/31/2021 BIC ROUND STIC XTRA LIFE 

BALLPOINT

11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $41.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 251kc2em2

10/31/2021 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $531.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Committee For Children

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01992 - OTH PURCH -ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$72.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$42.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Thevinylspectrum

10/31/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$5.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/31/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$33.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/31/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$10.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/31/2021 KLEENEX POCKET PACK 4 PLY X 10 

PACK

11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$18.66 BMO CREDIT CARD Menards Mishawaka In

10/31/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$27.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 5mm x25M Clear Double Sided Strong 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $9.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 279wb3430

11/29/2021 11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$318.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Smartsign

11/29/2021 TAX 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $19.14 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/ NewTech/Smartsign

11/29/2021 Gorilla Super Glue, 15 Gram, Clear, 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $8.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c0sw6rc2

11/29/2021 2pcs Spring Tension Curtain Rod&#xF 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $12.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 279hh2e61

11/29/2021 Prescott Plastics 1.25  Inch Round 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $9.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 274p21sy1

11/29/2021 Post-it Super Sticky Notes, 4x6 in, 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$9.43 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 271pq5ss1

11/29/2021 5-TIER 18-IN X 36-IN RIVET 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $699.86 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #01860

11/29/2021 AUX Cable Hi-Fi Sound, 7 Pack 3.5mm 11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$21.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 279ml3210

11/29/2021 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $65.96 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

11/29/2021 Neenah Paper Exact Index, 110-Pound 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$17.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2y2t48l51

11/29/2021 (PACK OF 8) 1 1/2  ROUND (10-14 GA 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $16.16 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y5rl9of0

11/29/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $84.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Naeir

11/29/2021 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$175.63 BMO CREDIT CARD Sp Kites In The Sky

11/29/2021 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE -$9.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

11/29/2021 ZEBRA Technologies 800033-840 IX Se 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $80.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y9wg99c0



11/29/2021 Fushing Pack of 50 Clear Plastic Ve 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $27.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y4593m72

11/29/2021 TAX Pd 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $1.29 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/HO?Dollar General #17712

11/29/2021 BeeGreen 30 Pieces Drawstring Backp 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$67.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y5d58352

11/29/2021 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$688.89 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

11/29/2021 FG SW LICENSE - HOSTED REN 11 00323 - TCH SUPPL/-PHY ED-HOWAR-S $149.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Bsn Sports Llc

11/29/2021 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
-$377.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Soundtrack Your Brand

11/29/2021 Amazon Basics Invisible Tape with D 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$10.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c8la2tt2

11/29/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $145.33 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

11/29/2021 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$109.48 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

11/29/2021 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$134.72 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

11/29/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$119.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sp Seemecnc

11/29/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $285.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Sheltons Farm Market 0

11/29/2021 Two Pocket Portfolio Folders, 50-Pa 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$36.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2702u58h1

11/29/2021 #24 Gauge Butcher Sausage 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $1,054.91 BMO CREDIT CARD The Webstaurant Store

11/29/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $37.55 BMO CREDIT CARD Cottage Inn Pizza - Ni

11/29/2021 Scrubs 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $275.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Medline Industries Inc

11/29/2021 EAI Education CalcPal EAI-80 Solar 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$256.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c1qk5rj2

11/29/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $990.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ffa Org Online

11/29/2021 ANYCUBIC 3D Printer Resin, 405nm SL 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$77.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c75p8qq2

11/29/2021 First-Class Letter 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$7.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps Po 2567600180

11/29/2021 Tax pd 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $0.69 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/NHS/Wal-Mart #2010

11/29/2021 11 00665 - PUR-TRVL-ALLIED HEALTH $199.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Kelbyone Llc

10/31/2021 11 20332 - REPAIRS/BU-     -     -SUP, OT $2,176.31 BMO CREDIT CARD Carvers Truck And Trai

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 20442 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF - SERVICES $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Oes Special Population

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 20442 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF - SERVICES $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Oes Special Population

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 20442 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF - SERVICES $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Oes Special Population

10/31/2021 11 20442 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF - SERVICES $1,400.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Rei Greenwoodheinemann

10/31/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $126.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Naeir

10/31/2021 Command Hooks/Lanyards/Desktop 

incline

11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$67.61 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9zk7i70

10/31/2021 CORNISH ROCK CROSS STRAIGHT 

RUN

11 20769 - TEACHING SUPPLIES 

AGRISCIENCE
$105.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In Townline Poultry F

10/31/2021 ROUNDUP 2-GAL TANK SPRAYER 11 20769 - TEACHING SUPPLIES 

AGRISCIENCE
$41.45 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #01860

10/31/2021 AMAZON BASICS 3-BUTTON 

USBWIRED CO

11 20878 - MONTISORRI TEACHING 

SUPPLIES
$56.70 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g1oc2kk0 A

10/31/2021 11 20896 - TEACHING SUPPLIE - 

MARKETING
$65.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492 - E

10/31/2021 Texas Instruments TI-Nspire CX II C 11 22305 - MISCL EXP - CRF $539.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3dz3vh2

10/31/2021 Texas Instruments TI-Nspire CX II C 11 22305 - MISCL EXP - CRF $1,399.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9cj63i2

10/31/2021 Texas Instruments TI-Nspire CX II C 11 22305 - MISCL EXP - CRF $1,404.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g0970bt0

10/31/2021 Ti-nspire Cx Docking Station 11 22305 - MISCL EXP - CRF $1,076.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g6td1hn0

10/31/2021 Ti-nspire Cx Docking Station 11 22305 - MISCL EXP - CRF $539.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g0os64p2

10/31/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $1,079.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c7dd3jo1

10/31/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $4,029.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c7uc8ln1

10/31/2021 50 Pcs Multicolored Disposable Indi 11 22307 - Miscl Exp $149.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d78157b2



10/31/2021 Educator Pro 11 22350 - SUPPLIES $149.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Smore.Com

10/31/2021 11 50129 - SPLY-TENNIS-BOYS $813.36 BMO CREDIT CARD Irc Deanirc Team Sport

10/31/2021 cApple MFi Certified! 3 Pack Lightn 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $103.21 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 258k01py0

10/31/2021 11 50213 - PURCH - FOOTBALL $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/31/2021 11 50213 - PURCH - FOOTBALL $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/31/2021 11 50213 - PURCH - FOOTBALL $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $24.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Glowforge.Com

11/29/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $72.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Country Bake Shop Inc

11/29/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $78.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

11/29/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $41.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Samsclub.Com

11/29/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $1,284.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Ntlrest Servsafe

11/29/2021 11 00794 - DUES AND F-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $30.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Cassopolis Family Clin

11/29/2021 LITTLE CHUBBY ONE KIDS PLAY 

SAND DI

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $11.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c6z01550

11/29/2021 LITTLE CHUBBY ONE KIDS PLAY 

SAND DI

11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$49.53 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c6z01550

11/29/2021 Dry Erase Pockets Reusable Sleeves 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $25.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c31t2j82

11/29/2021 Dry Erase Pockets Reusable Sleeves 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$43.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c31t2j82

11/29/2021 Electronics1633018880121 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $407.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Tekk International

11/29/2021 DRY ERASE LAPBOARDS (30 PACK) 

DOUBL

11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$47.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c6yf0da0

11/29/2021 Command Medium Utility Hooks Mega P 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $14.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c7zw5xm2

11/29/2021 NOT USED 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$13.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon Prime 2747i1lk1

11/29/2021 Maeline Bulk Earphones with 3.5 mm 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$27.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 275gf9j62

11/29/2021 Standard Aluminum Pan with Pad, 7-1 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$36.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2725m7iv0

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$10.07 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$10.07 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 Disposable Vinyl Gloves Large Size 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$59.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2742w5ye0

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$9.01 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 Bob Books, Set 1: Beginning Readers 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $63.71 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y8t61zo0

11/29/2021 Gaier Room Divider Increased Wheel 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$164.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y2v39300

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$11.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 Nuova Premium Thermal Laminating Po 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$82.02 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 278pp4ho0

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$150.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 Electronics1634149228069 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $48.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Tekk International

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$580.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Read Naturally Inc

11/29/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$14.31 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic, Inc.

11/29/2021 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
-$13.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon Prime

11/29/2021 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
-$13.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon Prime

11/29/2021 Vanderfields Kids Hearing Protectio 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$199.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 8b82k5mv3

11/29/2021 Electronics1634930490309 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$111.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Tekk International

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$33.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010



11/29/2021 Ghent 48 x72  3-Door indoor Enclose 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$739.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c6gc7jj2

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$224.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$122.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Meyer Music

11/29/2021 Business Source 32351 T-Pins, 9/16 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$4.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 273dj0z31

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$243.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Meyer Music

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$51.87 BMO CREDIT CARD Meyer Music

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$175.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Scripps Spelling Bee

11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $3.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 00543 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $18.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 00543 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $18.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 00684 - TCH SUPPL/-     -SENIO-SP ED $23.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic Education

11/29/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $1.14 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/SpEd/Scholastic Education

11/29/2021 11 00684 - TCH SUPPL/-     -SENIO-SP ED $6.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Scholastic Education

11/29/2021 Hasbro Gaming Sorry| Family Board G 11 01162 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $9.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 271wa0nc0

11/29/2021 Skillmatics Card Game : Guess in 10 11 01162 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $136.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 276lk9ns0

11/29/2021 Defender Case Compatible with iPad 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $49.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 273az19w2

11/29/2021 11 01511 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $249.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Riverside Insights

11/29/2021 SCHOOLS EDUCATION SERVICES 11 01627 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $38.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Star Autism Support In

11/29/2021 OtterBox DEFENDER SERIES Case for i 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $59.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y3ax1sq1

11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$49.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

11/29/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $60.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492

11/29/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $23.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

11/29/2021 Dixie Ultra Paper Plates, 10 1/16 i 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $28.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c3ae2dx0

11/29/2021 NOKLEAD DIGITAL KITCHEN TIMER - 

7.3

11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $29.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c2243kp0

11/29/2021 ACCO Paper Clips, Jumbo, Smooth, Ec 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $14.47 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c3015iq1

11/29/2021 Brach's Star Brites Peppermint Star 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $23.67 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2c42i1kx0

11/29/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $4,906.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c2zt3g32

11/29/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $518.04 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 276qe15f0

11/29/2021 Cable Assy 10FT Ext M/f Modular 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $11.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 270sk6xm2

11/29/2021 Kar's Nuts Sweet 'N Salty Deluxe Tr 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $28.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2714u1w01

11/29/2021 WOVEN COTTON ROPE STORAGE 

BASKET, C

11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $28.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y7uo55e1

11/29/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ibm Corporation

11/29/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $7.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Microsoft

11/29/2021 EDUCATIONAL ADVISORY 11 01151 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -SP ED $100.00 BMO CREDIT CARD West40 Isc 2 Dba Midwe

11/29/2021 11 00781 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL-RING -STAB $119.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Dropbox Fpnp7jjhng15

11/29/2021 EDUCATIONAL ADVISORY 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD West40 Isc 2 Dba Midwe

11/29/2021 11 00785 - DUES AND FEES-BALLA-SUP, $440.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

11/29/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$102.83 BMO CREDIT CARD Grand Trav Resort

11/29/2021 Tax Pd 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $6.17 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Shabazz/Grand Trav Resort

11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $3.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $27.45 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $6.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $329.38 BMO CREDIT CARD The Riegle Press



11/29/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $3.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

11/29/2021 BOARD MARK N WIPE ALUMIN 8 X 4 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$199.27 BMO CREDIT CARD Quill Corporation

11/29/2021 Budget Dissection Kit for High Scho 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$138.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 278yw3sk1

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$31.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Meyer Music

11/29/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$34.11 BMO CREDIT CARD Meyer Music

11/29/2021 STARBURST ORIGINAL FRUIT 

CHEWS 2 PO

11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $38.62 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2y2ku91x1

11/29/2021 Roylco Inc. Bright Buttons, 1 Pound 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$16.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c8z77zs2

08/30/2021 GED Academy Study Program 6/10/21-

6/10/22

11 20811 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT $630.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Essential Education

08/30/2021 GED Academy Study Program 6/10/21-

6/10/22

11 25024 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT $420.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Essential Education

08/30/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $24.75 BMO CREDIT CARD The Ups Store 5277

08/30/2021 Boosters Reimb 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $1,000.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Hudl/Ath CC-Jul'21

08/30/2021 Boosters Reimb 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $800.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Hudl/Ath CC-Jul'21

08/30/2021 Boosters Reimb 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $1,800.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Hudl/Ath CC-Jul'21

08/30/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Padlet Padlet Softwar

08/30/2021 BSH DV 1/2-IN SOCKET ADAP/Cable 

Ties/1/2IN Drive SAE

11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $27.42 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #01860

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $11.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$1.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$12.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01992 - OTH PURCH -ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$2.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00429 - PUR-ADULT-AD ED $7.92 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $25.10 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $15.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $24.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $15.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $0.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $1.31 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 00659 - REPAIRS/EQ-     -     -SUP, OT $90.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 20024 - PUR-COMM -RING -STABLE $546.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$5.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 Jul'21 Postage 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $21.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

08/30/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$13.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Walgreens #6965

08/30/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$104.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

08/30/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$3.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

08/30/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$100.00 BMO CREDIT CARD City Of Niles Miscella

08/30/2021 TAX/Refund JUN CC 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$28.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Cricut

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $102.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Niles Rural King Suppl

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $49.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $37.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart Grocery

08/30/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS -$1.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart Grocery

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $57.07 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart Grocery

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $135.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart Grocery



08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $16.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Sheltons Farm Market 0

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $78.14 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $28.33 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

08/30/2021 G Bliss/Conf 11 00373 - PUR-TRVL-HOMESCHOOL $164.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Treetops Resort - Lodg

08/30/2021 A Mann/DTN 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $5.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Hacienda/Tip Over/Jun CC

08/30/2021 INVOICE 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$50.81 BMO CREDIT CARD Premier Promotion

08/30/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 20948 - DUES & FEES $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mde Educator License

08/30/2021 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $50.92 BMO CREDIT CARD Office 360

08/30/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ibm Corporation

08/30/2021 Bath Vanity Mirror/NAEC Restroom 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $99.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e09367m1

08/30/2021 Safco Products Write Way Rectangle 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $59.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2e7ph4la2

08/30/2021 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT -$76.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

08/30/2021 11 01691 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $75.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Twin Cities Awards

08/30/2021 MasterVision Sign Floor Stand, Dry 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $76.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 298g98p92

08/30/2021 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $12.45 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

08/30/2021 Bundle with Fun Size Chocolate Bulk 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $18.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 216l79kj2

08/30/2021 USB C TO VGA ADAPTER,GIKERSY 

USB-C

11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $35.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 212iz9652

08/30/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $7.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Microsoft Microsoft 36

08/30/2021 HARIBO GOLDBEARS ORIGINAL 

FLAVOR TU

11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $8.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2984003b1 A

08/30/2021 Distance Measuring Wheel with Marki 11 50145 - SPLY-VOLLEYBALL $39.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e9h20wt1

08/30/2021  ELEC BALL PUMP/Ball Cart 11 50145 - SPLY-VOLLEYBALL $132.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e5qu3ws1

08/30/2021 Gill Cross Country Chute Kit 11 50121 - SPLY-CROSS COUNTRY-BOYS $270.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Anthemsport

08/30/2021 Gill Cross Country Chute Kit 11 50174 - SPLY-CROSS COUNTY-GIRLS $270.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Anthemsport

08/30/2021 Triple Arm Play Holder 11 50123 - SPLY-FOOTBALL $257.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Anthemsport

08/30/2021 Royal Sweep Court Drying Unit 11 50129 - SPLY-TENNIS-BOYS $94.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Anthemsport

08/30/2021 Royal Sweep Court Drying Unit 11 50141 - SPLY-TENNIS-GIRLS $94.14 BMO CREDIT CARD Anthemsport

08/30/2021 Ball Cart 11 50141 - SPLY-TENNIS-GIRLS $97.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Do It Tennis

08/30/2021 Ball Cart 11 50129 - SPLY-TENNIS-BOYS $97.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Do It Tennis

08/30/2021 MES Ath Dir Renewal 11 50114 - OTH PURCH - ADMINISTRATION $149.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mansker Software

08/30/2021 Clay,Constr Paper, CardStock 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $39.36 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e64p2ha2

08/30/2021 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $23.17 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

08/30/2021 TAX/Martins/Curr 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $0.22 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

08/30/2021 Colored Pencils,Granola Bars,Mask 

Tape,Penciles,ETC

11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $362.16 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e1178qi0

08/30/2021 Nicole Home Collection Plastic 16 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $14.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e10q0in1

08/30/2021 11 21011 - INSTURCTIONAL SERVICES $116.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Treetops Resort - Lodg

08/30/2021 TAX/Aug CC refund 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $6.72 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Treetops Resort - Lodg

08/30/2021 5-TIER 18-IN X 36-IN RIVET 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $254.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #00907

08/30/2021 Mead Filler Paper, Loose Leaf Paper 11 22161 - ms career explor camp supplies $41.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e1x31560

08/30/2021 11 01449 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sams Membership

08/30/2021 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sams Membership

08/30/2021 11 22173 - CONFERENCE FEES -$399.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Fluency Matters

08/30/2021 5-TIER 18-IN X 36-IN RIVET 11 00943 - REPAIRS/EQ-AUDIO-     -SUP, OT $500.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #00907

08/30/2021 5-TIER 18-IN X 36-IN RIVET 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $349.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #00907

08/30/2021 Teacher Resource Materials 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$59.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Teachers Discovery

08/30/2021 USB-C CISCO CONSOLE CABLEs 11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$20.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e9jx4zv0



08/30/2021 OIKWAN CONSOLE CABLE,USB 

CONSOLE CA

11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$20.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e3f55xh1

08/30/2021 OIKWAN Console Cable/Power 

Supply/Cisco Cable

11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$107.83 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e7kw8lb0

08/30/2021 OIKWAN Console Cable,USB Console 

Ca

11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$20.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 299d78wa2

08/30/2021 OIKWAN CONSOLE CABLE,USB 

CONSOLE CA

11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$20.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e0kz0lv0

08/30/2021 11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Apple Store #r360

08/30/2021 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $195.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Pblworks Publications

08/30/2021 TAX/New Tech/Jul'21 CC 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $11.73 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Pblworks Publications

08/30/2021 Dust-Off DPSXLRCP Disposable Duster 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $34.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2915928i1

08/30/2021 DYMO AUTHENTIC 

LABELWRITERMAILING

11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE $172.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 290wa1cb2 A

08/30/2021 Diversitech Corp 16G CO2 Drain Gun 11 01113 - SPLY-OTH-E-PLUMB-     -SUP, OT $32.63 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e9ky2g02

08/30/2021 Diversitech GG-1A Drain Pan 11 01113 - SPLY-OTH-E-PLUMB-     -SUP, OT $28.02 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e20a7880

08/30/2021 Diversitech SG-1 20G Swoosh Big Sho 11 01113 - SPLY-OTH-E-PLUMB-     -SUP, OT $81.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e8ek0io1

08/30/2021 Ridgid - 26643 VF3500 3-Layer Filter 11 01113 - SPLY-OTH-E-PLUMB-     -SUP, OT $129.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e8aq4io1

08/30/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $169.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Niles Rural King Suppl

08/30/2021 MISCELLANEOUS OTHER 11 00235 - SPLY-OTH-E-ELECT-     -SUP, OT $31.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Marathon Petro7161

08/30/2021 FLUKE 107 AVERAGE RESP. 

VOLTMETER

11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $119.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #01860

08/30/2021 Candy,Craft Bags,Apple Sticky Notes 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $74.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Otc Brands Inc

08/30/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$14.07 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Lazer Graphics/JUN CC

08/30/2021 Paper,Scissors,Pencils,Lysol 

Wipes,Tape,ETC

11 22154 - Supplies STEM summer camp $365.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 211a732n2

08/30/2021 To be reimb 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $25.79 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Rockville/Jul CC_NHS

08/30/2021 11 00153 - TCH SUPPL-SOCIAL SCI-SENIO-

SUP
$50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Apamemberduessubs

08/30/2021 ??? 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $10.30 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Woodwind_Brass/Jul CC_NHS

12/17/2021 Kids Headphones Bulk 10 Pack Multi 11 20006 - SPLY-OTH-M-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$44.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Mw9sv6ja3

12/17/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $9.59 BMO CREDIT CARD Chick-Fil-A #03769

12/17/2021 #              General Merchandise 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $5.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Speedway 08741 15100 S

12/17/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $13.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Applebees 839965183998

12/17/2021 11 00907 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL -HOWAR-STAB $350.00 BMO CREDIT CARD True North Property Ma

12/17/2021 11 00907 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL -HOWAR-STAB $372.70 BMO CREDIT CARD True North Property Ma

12/17/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $199.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Kennedy Industries Ful

12/17/2021 Befour PS-6600 ST (PS6600-ST) Super 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $576.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2x7cz1bx3

12/17/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $103.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

12/17/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $88.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Texas Roadhouse #2510

12/17/2021 11 50204 - STATE TOURNEY $69.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Olive Garden 00010231

12/17/2021 Better Office Products Sheet Protec 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$31.66 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 967i50933

12/17/2021 Food Item1637245147470 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$30.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Brew Ha Ha Cafe

12/17/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$83.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 JUVALE WOODEN SPOON TROPHY- 

RACE C

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$21.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ow95w6e83

12/17/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$27.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492 - E

12/17/2021 Muted Designer Hearing Protection F 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$29.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Eh63u1z13



12/17/2021 Pendaflex File Folders, Letter Size 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $86.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ts7317nn3

12/17/2021 Magnetic Ten-Frame Set, Including 5 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$15.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 4a7790gd3

12/17/2021 AVERY 5160 EASY PEEL ADDRESS 

LABELS

11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $24.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Mr1ms3po3 A

12/17/2021 EXPO LOW ODOR DRY ERASE 

MARKERS, FI

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$47.31 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Bp5ow3t13

12/17/2021 Mod Podge Spray Acrylic Sealer that 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$68.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Yo0xu8al3

12/17/2021 SIGHT-WORD FLASH CARDS - SET 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$29.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Lakeshore Learning Mat

12/17/2021 FRAMES 11X17 SET OF 6 BLACK 

MODERN

11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $47.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 4b2258fz3

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Padlet Padlet Softwar

12/17/2021 Misc Fuel 11 00592 - ASET-ACC REC    - $125.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $408.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Olive Garden 0021023

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $54.59 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$6.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$55.71 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01992 - OTH PURCH -ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$170.47 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00429 - PUR-ADULT-AD ED $36.39 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $115.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $72.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $203.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $72.19 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $2.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $6.02 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 00659 - REPAIRS/EQ-     -     -SUP, OT $414.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 20024 - PUR-COMM -RING -STABLE $670.55 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$141.72 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Nov Postage 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $100.39 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

12/17/2021 Acrylic 22 Inch 16:9/16:10 Aspect R 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$79.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 5u60861p3

12/17/2021 11 01994 - TCH SUPPL/-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mental Health Academy

12/17/2021 LOGHOT NUMBERED CLASSROOM 

SUNDRIES

11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$35.37 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ul5fj5rs3

12/17/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$9.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$35.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$49.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$70.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $54.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $326.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Enterprise Rent-A-Car

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $61.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $169.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Aa

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $15.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Ay

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $326.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Enterprise Rent-A-Car

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $272.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Indianapolis Zoo

12/17/2021 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $292.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Buca

12/17/2021 Crayola Air Dry Clay, White, 5 Poun 11 00079 - PUR-TRVL-C-SCHOO-     -WASH-

GR
$40.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Io4op2ym3



12/17/2021 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $199.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Goosechase.Com

12/17/2021 SHIFTING THE BALANCE: 6 WAYS TO 

BRI

11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $38.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Kh0ms6x73 A

12/17/2021 Number Talks: Whole Number Computat 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $141.92 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Yw28t2gh3

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$296.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Read Naturally Inc

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$14.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 Musgrave Pencil MUS2348G Multiplica 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$37.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Yt1i535w3

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$35.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Quavered

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$19.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 Giant Fake Presentation Check   Ove 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$73.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2q0vm1q03

12/17/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $200.00 BMO CREDIT CARD East Main Gardens Flrs

12/17/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$7.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$34.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 FETAL PIG ECO .UNDER 7 IN. PKG/10 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $611.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Vwr International Inc

12/17/2021 BLOOD TYPING ABO/RH CLASS/30 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $100.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Carolina Biologic Supp

12/17/2021 To be reversed 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $6.05 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Carolina Biologic Supp

12/17/2021 11 00515 - REPAIRS/EQ-DIRECTOR $61.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492

12/17/2021 11 00515 - REPAIRS/EQ-DIRECTOR $56.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492 - E

12/17/2021 First-Class Lg Env 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$125.06 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps Po 2567600180

12/17/2021 11 22138 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT $1,725.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Read Naturally Inc

12/17/2021 11 01752 - PUR-TRVL-WKSP-CONF -HOWAR- $375.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

12/17/2021 Boosters 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $1,090.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Bigger Faster Stronger/Boosters

12/17/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$501.81 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

12/17/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$250.48 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

12/17/2021 11 01738 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $89.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Radio Shack Of Niles

12/17/2021 11 01698 - SPLY-TRAN $89.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Radio Shack Of Niles

12/17/2021 Fargo 45010 DTC1000 YMCKOK Color 

Ri

11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $57.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Tn5bk3ep3

12/17/2021 Titus Andronicus (Folger Shakespear 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$149.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com T37dn9o53

12/17/2021 Duracell - CopperTop AA Alkaline Ba 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $30.86 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 942bn2hh3

12/17/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$19.14 BMO CREDIT CARD Smartsign/TAX REFUND

12/17/2021 Sovol 3D Printer Resin Vat 2 Pack A 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$316.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ek1v251l3

12/17/2021 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$162.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Courtyard Lansing Down

12/17/2021 Market Item1636506031406 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Bennett Farms

12/17/2021 AIEX Numbered Pocket Chart Cell Pho 11 00647 - TCH SUPPL/-MATH-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$25.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Dx3v05w73

12/17/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $239.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Glowforge.Com

12/17/2021 11 00515 - REPAIRS/EQ-DIRECTOR $81.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492 - E

12/17/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$16.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Sp Indiana

12/17/2021 Swingline Stapler, Commercial Deskt 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $26.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com F84np0vu3

12/17/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $889.39 BMO CREDIT CARD Trussell S Complete Au

12/17/2021 Architectural 6063 Aluminum 90 Degr 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $286.82 BMO CREDIT CARD McMaster-Carr

12/17/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $10.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke



12/17/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $70.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

12/17/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $64.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Niles Rural King Suppl

12/17/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 01251 - PUR-PRO/TH-WATER-     -SUP, 

OT
$603.11 BMO CREDIT CARD Egle Pws Ncom

12/17/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $7.63 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 01421 - SPLY-OTH-E-     -SOUTH-SP ED $45.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mde Educator License

12/17/2021 STARBURST ALL PINK STRAWBERRY 

FRUIT

11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $46.42 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 144181pa3

12/17/2021 Sticky Notes 3x3 Inches,Light Pink 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $31.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ru44s5u73

12/17/2021 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$213.61 BMO CREDIT CARD Mhe McGraw-Hill Ecomm

12/17/2021 LifeSavers Hard Candy - Individuall 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $44.86 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e6hl5lq3

12/17/2021 Spoons 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2e6hl5lq3

12/17/2021 CRAYOLA DRY ERASE 

MARKERS,FINE LIN

11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$21.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Gj66918z3

12/17/2021 GoSports Soft Touch Recreational Vo 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$49.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 7o2gs3013

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$162.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Really Great Reading C

12/17/2021 STYLUS PEN COMPATIBLE WITH(2018-

20

11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$126.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 124921hv3

12/17/2021 STYLUS PEN COMPATIBLE WITH(2018-

20

11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $70.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 124921hv3

12/17/2021 5/32 in. x 1 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$82.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Homedepot.Com

12/17/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $127.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Sheltons Farm Market 0

12/17/2021 Misc Fuel 11 20342 - PUR-TRAN-TITLE ONE $25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 Misc Fuel 11 20342 - PUR-TRAN-TITLE ONE $25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 Misc Fuel 11 20342 - PUR-TRAN-TITLE ONE $25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Shell Oil 521676000qps

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$113.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Mhe McGraw-Hill Ecomm

12/17/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$241.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Dbc Blick Art Material

12/17/2021 SONGMICS Spice Rack, 2-Tier Counter 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$100.43 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US S70zc8ov3

12/17/2021 Crayola; Dry-Erase Neon Crayons; Ar 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$19.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 9z8to41n3

12/17/2021 Bush Business Furniture 72W x 36D B 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $367.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Gs49f3c33

12/17/2021 PAVHHV Fidget Toys, 6PCS Fidget Toy 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$64.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 9m8iq8rv3

12/17/2021 Mirenlife 5 Packs Pop Fidget Toys, 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$12.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Lp0jb9n33

12/17/2021 FIDGET TOYS(Package of 10, 5 colors 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$6.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US W25bs11d3

12/17/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$18.50 BMO CREDIT CARD College Transcript

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$3.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$3.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$4.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$2.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$6.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 US Flag Coil/100 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps Po 2567600180

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $53.62 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $6.87 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $11.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $103.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

12/17/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $154.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$4.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co



12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$5.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED -$9.59 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $704.56 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

12/17/2021 Office Name Plate Holders - Fits St 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $9.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Lv50014x3

12/17/2021 11 00684 - TCH SUPPL/-     -SENIO-SP ED $12.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Aa

12/17/2021 11 01627 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $54.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Vbmapp

12/17/2021 TOPESEL 5 Pack 32GB USB 2.0 Flash 

D

11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $25.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ka5ue5b23

12/17/2021 Educational Insights The Original F 11 01628 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $80.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Ev8z30c53

12/17/2021 11 00289 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $237.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Awl Pearson Education

12/17/2021 11 00289 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $381.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Awl Pearson Education

12/17/2021 LOGITECH WIRELESS PRESENTER 

R400, W

11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $36.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 440568ia3

12/17/2021 11 00810 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SPED-ID $18.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

12/17/2021 Business  Monthly 11 00543 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $9.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Factile Jeopardy

12/17/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ibm Corporation

12/17/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $65.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Wings Etc - 0004

12/17/2021 11 01870 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $299.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Apple Store #r360

12/17/2021 FLORAL PRODUCTS 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $58.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Tlf Wygant Floral Co I

12/17/2021 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $23.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Twin Cities Awards

12/17/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $37.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492

12/17/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $417.31 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 3r6qu8rc3

12/17/2021 50PCS INDIVIDUALLY 

WRAPPEDBLACK DI

11 22307 - Miscl Exp $561.21 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Va7vu10i3

12/17/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
-$2.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

12/17/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
-$2.67 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

12/17/2021 Apple Lightning to VGA Adapter 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$55.81 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 6s6dd73s3

12/17/2021 McDonald Publishing Music Chatter C 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$17.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 6s1tj7av3

12/17/2021 Slim Jim Giant Smoked Meat Stick, O 11 01637 - PROF ED - ADDITIONAL WORK $48.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Ia5cs5gy3

12/17/2021 Chamberlain Music WMN30 Magnetic 

Mu

11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$16.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US S37mm0e13

12/17/2021 Snappy Popcorn Snappy Yellow Popcor 11 01637 - PROF ED - ADDITIONAL WORK $59.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Kr0xr6g23

12/17/2021 Music Note Small Single Color Creat 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$12.45 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US To30i1s23

12/17/2021 LABEL 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$15.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps.Com Clicknship

12/17/2021 Teacher Created Resources Musical N 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$190.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 161xx1yo3

12/17/2021 TREND enterprises, Inc. Discover Mu 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$8.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US Sz8ty0z23

10/31/2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION, UNLIMITED 

CONF

11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$359.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In Fislerdata, Llc

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 20024 - PUR-COMM -RING -STABLE $48.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 20511 - TEACHING AND TESTING 

SUPPLIES
$170.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Essential Education

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $25.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$7.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 20992 - OTHER PURCH SERV $255.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Essential Education

10/31/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $7.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Microsoft Microsoft 36

10/31/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ibm Corporation

10/31/2021 11 00153 - TCH SUPPL-SOCIAL SCI-SENIO-

SUP
$56.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Americansoc



10/31/2021 PERRINE'S LITERATURE: 

STRUCTURE, SO

11 00220 - TCH SUPPL-ENGLISH-SENIO-

SUP, O
$363.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g8lg6gb1 A

10/31/2021 KOLLIEE Mid Back Mesh Office Chair 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $132.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g7wd4wx2

10/31/2021 BOOK,COMP,PRIMARY,RULE,100CT 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $71.46 BMO CREDIT CARD Officemax/Depot 6869

10/31/2021 One Line Custom Rubber Stamp 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $9.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g0f946w2

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $14.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $65.55 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2678

10/31/2021 Mad Hatter Alice In Wonderland - Qu 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $61.57 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2583v4rt2

10/31/2021 Cardinal Economy 3-Ring Binders, 1 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $65.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 251bd0u52

10/31/2021 Amanda Gorman - There is Always Lig 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $23.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9rz8tn1

10/31/2021 Paper Frenzy Watercolor Appreciatio 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $19.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2522x4q11

10/31/2021 CRAFTINOVA STAPLER,OFFICE 

STAPLER,I

11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $33.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 252qk9gm0

10/31/2021 EXPO Low Odor Dry Erase Marker   Ch 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $77.67 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d30b8rv2

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$14.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 FLAGSHIP CARPETS FE404-

44AALPHABET

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$313.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g2r57nc2 A

10/31/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$131.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Ri Novelty/Toy Network

10/31/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$31.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Meijer # 120

10/31/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$27.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

10/31/2021 11 00235 - SPLY-OTH-E-ELECT-     -SUP, OT $175.35 BMO CREDIT CARD Radio Shack Of Niles

10/31/2021 1 Hole Punch 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $16.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c5i69tx0

10/31/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES -$14.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 AIRCOWRIE Waterproof Vinyl Tableclo 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $159.03 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g6pa11h2

10/31/2021 BISSELL NATURAL SWEEP CARPET 

AND FL

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $99.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9tz8uu1

10/31/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES -$15.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/31/2021 Supplies/JR 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $189.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5hh0060

10/31/2021 Supplies/KMH 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $19.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5hh0060

10/31/2021 3 Ring binders/Bartlett 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $196.96 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5hh0060

10/31/2021 Notebooks/Belcher 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $37.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5hh0060

10/31/2021 Headphones/Belcher 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $69.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5hh0060

10/31/2021 SCOTCH BLUE .94 ORIGINAL MULTI 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $35.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Lowes #01860

10/31/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $175.00 BMO CREDIT CARD The Ups Store 5277

10/31/2021 LEGO CLASSIC CREATIVE SUITCASE 

1071

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $15.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250am2ir1

10/31/2021 Rarlan Highlighters, Chisel Tip, As 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $65.51 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257to2900

10/31/2021 LAPGEAR COMPACT LAP DESK -

BLACK -

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $9.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257of0tn2

10/31/2021 X-ACTO Ranger 1031 Wall Mount 

Manua

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $475.32 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 254k266n0

10/31/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $83.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Gbc Arden Studio

10/31/2021 788705 TAXIMIRRORSIGN - BLUE (50 

PE

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $310.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In The Little Sign Co

10/31/2021 Really Good Stuff One-Sided Dry Era 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $27.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257uk9v31

10/31/2021 Kane 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $190.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2544n2531

10/31/2021 EXPO LOW ODOR DRY ERASE 

MARKERS, CH

11 00238 - SUPPLIES $82.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 255lj2cc2



10/31/2021 Elmer's All Purpose School Glue Sti 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $11.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d8k027n2

10/31/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES -$12.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/31/2021 AVERY 98034 Hi-Liter Desk-Style Hig 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $10.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257kl70d1

10/31/2021 AVE5160 - Avery Easy Peel Address L 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $74.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d0td9rx2

10/31/2021 Refund 11 00238 - SUPPLIES -$12.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/31/2021 Refund 11 00238 - SUPPLIES -$3.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/31/2021 SkoolzyCounting Bears/Prenkert 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$19.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c5i69tx0

10/31/2021 Belcher 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$22.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3rs2r42

10/31/2021 Loos 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$8.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3rs2r42

10/31/2021 Belcher 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$19.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3rs2r42

10/31/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$28.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$25.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

10/31/2021 24 Pack Neck Lanyards with Waterpro 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$28.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g4zt7rh1

10/31/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$40.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 CCINEE 12pcs Red Felt Christmas Sto 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$65.46 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 252l789c0

10/31/2021 Leveled Readers' Theater, Grade 5 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$23.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 252xk0182

10/31/2021 EVAN-MOOR DAILY PARAGRAPH 

EDITING,

11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$56.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 250uw4u10 A

10/31/2021 Loos 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$8.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257p20wc1

10/31/2021 Blue Summit Supplies 12 Pack Dry Er 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$139.72 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 259rq98i1

10/31/2021 Kane 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$60.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2544n2531

10/31/2021 Eternal Hearts Rummy Roots 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$29.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d6ku0702

10/31/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$39.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Heggerty Literacy Res

10/31/2021 Laminator, A4 Laminator Machine, 4 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$52.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d4wg7wa2

10/31/2021 SHARPIE 22480PP FLIP 

CHARTMARKERS,

11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$106.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 258ux20d0 A

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $29.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 Office Depot Brand Multi-Use Paper, 11 00332 - PAPER $413.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 256jv48y0

10/31/2021 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$1,813.11 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/31/2021 Labelife Compatible Label Tape Repl 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$161.18 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9ku2me0

10/31/2021 LM Tapes - 2/Pack Premium 1/2  Blac 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$13.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2598f0d82

10/31/2021 OXFORD ELEGANT STRIPE EIGHT-

POCKET

11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$71.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Officesupply.Com

10/31/2021 Office Chair Ergonomic Swivel Mesh 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$292.92 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 254ge46n1

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $14.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Blaze Pizza #1354

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $658.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Holiday Inn Express

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $10.05 BMO CREDIT CARD McDonalds F12563

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $11.49 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns # 720

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $13.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Thatsa Pizza - Acme

10/31/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $14.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Mancino S - Cadillac

10/31/2021 Chips/Pop 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $4.38 BMO CREDIT CARD Speedway 03567 702 N M

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00429 - PUR-ADULT-AD ED $32.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group



10/31/2021 Scrubs 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $120.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Medline Industries Inc

10/31/2021 TOP,SCRUB,REV,2PKT,PURPLE,MDL-

CC,MD

11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $33.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Medline Industries Inc

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $90.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mi State Police Ichat

10/31/2021 Scrubs 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $516.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Medline Industries Inc

10/31/2021 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $20.17 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

10/31/2021 MedPride Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powde 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $59.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250ri4qh1

10/31/2021 WERE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER 11 00451 - TCH SUPPL-VOCAL-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$95.99 BMO CREDIT CARD J.W. Pepper

10/31/2021 WHITE WINTER HYMNAL 11 00451 - TCH SUPPL-VOCAL-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$90.00 BMO CREDIT CARD J.W. Pepper

10/31/2021 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $3,390.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Heggerty Literacy Res

10/31/2021 Inspiron Laptop Charger 11 00550 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $25.35 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g96y9bc0

10/31/2021 Creating the School Family Bully-Pr 11 00553 - TEXTBOOKS -     -SENIO-STABLE $58.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g5ds8m41

10/31/2021 Texas Instruments TI-36X Pro Engine 11 00553 - TEXTBOOKS -     -SENIO-STABLE $75.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 253v43ir2

10/31/2021 Conscious Discipline Building Resil 11 00553 - TEXTBOOKS -     -SENIO-STABLE $79.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g96h3zw0

10/31/2021 Reimb Half of Bill 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $14.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Blaze Pizza-1/2 reimbursed

10/31/2021 TAX 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $4.29 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Officemax/Depot/BA Sep CC

10/31/2021 Tax Refund / AUG CC 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$13.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Pblworks Pub/Tax Refund/Aug CC

10/31/2021 TAX/BA CC/Sept 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $2.12 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Thevinylspectrum

10/31/2021 12-OZ CX GLOSS CITRUS GREEN 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $0.72 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Lowes #01860

10/31/2021 tax 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $3.89 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Wal-Mart #2678/BA Sep CC

10/31/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $16.26 BMO CREDIT CARD Stumps Indiana

10/31/2021 TAX Reim/July CC 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$10.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Woodwind brass/reimb TAX/Jul CC

10/31/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $5.17 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Ab Abebooks/SE Sept

10/31/2021 TAX Refund/ JULY CC 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$11.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Pblworks Pub/Tax Refund/Jul CC

10/31/2021 Kalevel 6pcs Polypropylene Graduate 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$89.66 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c3o27fs1

10/31/2021 Charles Leonard 77120 Economical Be 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$59.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g2533am2

10/31/2021 10-Pack Craft Knife Colorful Precis 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$9.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g09b4ek0

10/31/2021 Haribo Gummi Candy, Goldbears Gummi 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$96.01 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2570w52m2

10/31/2021 Broom and Dustpan Stand Up Long Han 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$127.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2542j8272

10/31/2021 Biology 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$51.15 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2553685p2

10/31/2021 Biology 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$34.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 251bx4my2

10/31/2021 Living in the Environment 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$83.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250l25x92

10/31/2021 Biology 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$18.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250078771

10/31/2021 Biology 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$21.48 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 253xp8km1

10/31/2021 Biology 11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$24.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 255zo8kc0

10/31/2021 FAST TRACK TO A 5:AP 

ENVIRONMENTAL

11 00601 - TCH SUPPL-SCIENCE-SENIO-

SUP,
$6.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250oj2tb2

10/31/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$375.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Michigan School Band A

10/31/2021 MR. PEN- SPIKY SENSORY RINGS, 10 

PA

11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$552.86 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2539979q2

10/31/2021 EVERYDAY WHOLESALE LOTS 

BLACK EARBU

11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$306.36 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 259az27a2

10/31/2021 KEEBOR BASIC LOW ODOR DRY 

ERASE MAR

11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$208.27 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g9768j70



10/31/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$60.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/31/2021 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$21.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ixl School Subscript

10/31/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $150.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Msbo

10/31/2021 Command Jumbo Hook, Quartz , 1-Hook 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $27.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 258e05j40

10/31/2021 zhengshizuo Swivel Hooks 6PCS 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $13.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d1p97yj2

10/31/2021 Filery 5-Pack Label Maker Tape for 11 00647 - TCH SUPPL/-MATH-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$20.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3zh7d61

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00659 - REPAIRS/EQ-     -     -SUP, OT $106.87 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 IBENZER MacBook Pro 13 Inch Case 20 11 00684 - TCH SUPPL/-     -SENIO-SP ED $20.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 254kn22z1

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$1.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$704.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Hangsafehooks.Com

10/31/2021 FLAGSHIP CARPETS LEARNING GRID 

COLO

11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$296.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g2d01fd2 A

10/31/2021 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$735.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Music Theatre Internat

10/31/2021 NOT USED 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$13.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon Prime 252pk7rx1

10/31/2021 SAKURA PIGMA MICRON PEN 

05BLACK IN

11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$165.74 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g6xk17g0

10/31/2021 SAKURA PIGMA MICRON PEN 

08BLACK FE

11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$16.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3kq3052

10/31/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$335.85 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

10/31/2021 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$539.60 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

10/31/2021 60 ADV LBL 10 SHEET 3X3 PI 11 00728 - TCH SUPPL-ART ED-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$119.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Staples 00104315

10/31/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $411.12 BMO CREDIT CARD Trussell S Complete Au

10/31/2021 Tailgate repair 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $578.73 BMO CREDIT CARD Ferguson Equipment Inc

10/31/2021 11 00781 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL-RING -STAB $325.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

10/31/2021 11 00781 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL-RING -STAB $139.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Grand Trav Resort

10/31/2021 11 00785 - DUES AND FEES-BALLA-SUP, $515.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

10/31/2021 11 00785 - DUES AND FEES-BALLA-SUP, $555.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

10/31/2021 11 00787 - TCH SUPPL - AUTO $1,099.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mitchell1/Snap-On Us

10/31/2021 11 00787 - TCH SUPPL - AUTO $294.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Olsen Safety Equipment

10/31/2021 11 00794 - DUES AND F-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $29.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Berrienhealthdept6 Vcn

10/31/2021 11 00794 - DUES AND F-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Michigan Registry: The

10/31/2021 11 00794 - DUES AND F-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $8.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Transcript Services

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 00794 - DUES AND F-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $100.00 BMO CREDIT CARD State Of Michigan Ocal

10/31/2021 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
-$8.35 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps.Com Clicknship

10/31/2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION, UNLIMITED 

CONF

11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$359.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In Fislerdata, Llc

10/31/2021 Tetra 77080 Pro Tropical Color Cris 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$11.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250ar8q82

10/31/2021 LABEL 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$33.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps.Com Clicknship

10/31/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $24.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Glowforge.Com

10/31/2021 Apple MJ1L2AM/A USB-C VGA Multiport 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $87.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250li2xj1

10/31/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $250.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/31/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $137.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/31/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $144.07 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke



10/31/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $180.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Paypal Masterclass

10/31/2021 48 Pack Composition Notebook Journa 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $110.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2539s0ik2

10/31/2021 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $53.16 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/31/2021 BIC Cristal Xtra Bold Fashion Ballp 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$6.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c4q44n60

10/31/2021 16 Rolls 3/4  x 1000  Tape/Packaging 

Tape

11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$21.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g7224k62

10/31/2021 MacBook Pro Case 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$16.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g3dz3vh2

10/31/2021 11 01164 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $20.01 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Aa

10/31/2021 11 01164 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $15.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Aa

10/31/2021 RMS Toilet Safety Frame & Rail - Fo 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $99.97 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g62m8r02

10/31/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED -$69.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Paypal Iguerburn

10/31/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $118.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Heggerty Literacy Res

10/31/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $24.42 BMO CREDIT CARD Autismprod

10/31/2021 POSH CREATIONS STRUCTURED 

COMFY BEA

11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $49.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g3mp46g1 A

10/31/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $7.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

10/31/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $55.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2678

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $45.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 Genuine Joe 10321 Paper Plates, 6 7 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $26.08 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2g7z83i20

10/31/2021 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $40.56 BMO CREDIT CARD School Specialty Llc

10/31/2021 Paper Mate Profile Retractable Ball 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $42.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 254971cl2

10/31/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Padlet Padlet Softwar

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $0.71 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $91.33 BMO CREDIT CARD Office 360

10/31/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $136.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/31/2021 GOVERNMENT SERVICES 11 01421 - SPLY-OTH-E-     -SOUTH-SP ED $45.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mde Educator License

10/31/2021 BUSINESS SERVICES 11 01449 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $140.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Michigan Association O

10/31/2021 Charity organizations 11 01449 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $85.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Masfps

10/31/2021 11 01454 - CTE DIRECTOR EXPENSES $72.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Jimmy Johns - 1492 - E

10/31/2021 11 01454 - CTE DIRECTOR EXPENSES $490.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Lewis Paper Place #8

10/31/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $4.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $48.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree, Inc.

10/31/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $4.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/31/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $5.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 Master Lock 7148D File Box, 0.49 Cu 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $25.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 254h75911

10/31/2021 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $9.59 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/31/2021 11 01511 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $112.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Awl Pearson Education

10/31/2021 11 01518 - PUR-TRAN--AD ED -107 $519.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Speedway 5002

10/31/2021 Sept Postage 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $81.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/31/2021 Patternblocks/Dry Erase Markers 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$37.27 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c64c8101

10/31/2021 Kids Headphones Bulk 10 Pack Multi 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$35.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c5471tm0

10/31/2021 DRY ERASE ERASERS,/incentive 

charts

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$24.23 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g8l61wl2

10/31/2021 TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES 

(20810) C

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$68.60 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c7n81av0

10/31/2021 PENCIL GRIPS, PENCIL GRIPSFOR 

KIDS

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$5.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2g4271we2

10/31/2021 PRESS START! - BRANCHES BOOK 

COLLEC

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$34.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2c1rw3zu0

10/04/2021 11 00788 - DUES AND F-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$515.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa



10/04/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$499.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Planbook.Com

10/04/2021 11 50201 - CC TOURNEY $73.55 BMO CREDIT CARD Sheltons Wholesale

10/04/2021 11 50202 - BOYS TENIS TOURNEY $200.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Crown Trophy

10/04/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $383.27 BMO CREDIT CARD Crown Trophy

10/04/2021 11 50167 - PURCH - PD EDUCATION $30.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mhsaa

10/04/2021 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $35.82 BMO CREDIT CARD The Ups Store 5277

10/04/2021 11 00283 - SPLY-OTH-M-BEHAV-BALLA-SUP, 

OT
$91.71 BMO CREDIT CARD Research Press Co.

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$102.52 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/04/2021 Stamp/Tylenol/SoupMug 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$256.34 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 250iq84j0

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$170.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/04/2021 Food Item1629898744225 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$40.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Brew Ha Ha Cafe

10/04/2021 Confetti Incentive Charts 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$24.81 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257xg5z21

10/04/2021 UNIVERSITIES SERVICES 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$460.00 BMO CREDIT CARD U Of O Pbis Apps

10/04/2021 Service1629830331501 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$210.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Makeem Pop Creati

10/04/2021 Flagship Carpets FE404-44A Alphabet 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$313.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d70l19y1

10/04/2021 MATICAN Push Pop Fidget Toy, 12-Pac 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$61.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d0ge19k0

10/04/2021 STAPLES DURABLE MAGNETIC 

PORCELAIN

11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$142.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Staples Direct

10/04/2021 U.S. Flag - Coil of 100 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$111.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Usps.Com Postal Store

10/04/2021 Shout Wipe & Go Instant Stain Remov 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$26.06 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d04442w0

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$254.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Sp Specialistid.Com

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ptcfast, Llc

10/04/2021 Bush Furniture Somerset Tall 5 Shel 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$372.53 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d8yz5fr2

10/04/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $10.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Padlet Padlet Softwar

10/04/2021 11 00550 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $13.35 BMO CREDIT CARD The Ups Store 5277

10/04/2021 Bliss/Conference 11 00373 - PUR-TRVL-HOMESCHOOL $146.76 BMO CREDIT CARD Treetops Resort - Lodg

10/04/2021 TOUCH-RD PHNICS WRD MATCH-

ST/flip-solve math board set

11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $189.74 BMO CREDIT CARD Lakeshore Learning Mat

10/04/2021 UNLOCK IT NUMBER MATCH/ 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $294.29 BMO CREDIT CARD Lakeshore Learning Mat

10/04/2021 11 01165 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $69.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Paypal Iguerburn

10/04/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $7.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Microsoft Microsoft 36

10/04/2021 50 Pcs Multicolored Disposable Indi 11 22307 - Miscl Exp $1,484.01 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 259kz53d0

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $83.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/04/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $99.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Ibm Corporation

10/04/2021 Plasticplace 55-60 gallon Trash Bag 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $56.61 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d3d33wo0

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Massp & Masc/Mahs

10/04/2021 50 Pcs Multicolored Disposable Indi 11 22307 - Miscl Exp $2,128.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d7iv4ku1

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $13.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $88.65 BMO CREDIT CARD Tst Milano S Pizza

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $62.54 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/04/2021 11 00383 - PUR-TRVL-C-     -     -STABLE $400.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mi Assoc Sch Adm

10/04/2021 JARLINK ELECTRIC PENCIL 

SHARPENER,Pencils

11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $25.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p3x01x61

10/04/2021 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $7.41 BMO CREDIT CARD Microsoft Microsoft 36



10/04/2021 11 50139 - SPLY-SOFTBALL $275.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Daktronics

10/04/2021 Technology 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $219.35 BMO CREDIT CARD Technology Recovery Gr

10/04/2021 11 50123 - SPLY-FOOTBALL $525.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Daktronics

10/04/2021 Eurmax Weight Bags for Pop up Canop 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $41.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p1w84jw2

10/04/2021 11 00781 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL-RING -STAB $515.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

10/04/2021 11 00781 - PUR-TRVL-LOCAL-RING -STAB $555.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Memspa

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $12.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$1.57 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$12.66 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01992 - OTH PURCH -ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$2.85 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00429 - PUR-ADULT-AD ED $8.27 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $26.20 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01553 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -CURR-OT $149.14 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $25.66 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $58.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $0.63 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $1.37 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 00659 - REPAIRS/EQ-     -     -SUP, OT $94.08 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 20024 - PUR-COMM -RING -STABLE $631.83 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$6.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 Postage Aug'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $22.80 BMO CREDIT CARD Marana Group

10/04/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$22.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

10/04/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$30.91 BMO CREDIT CARD Walgreens #3364

10/04/2021 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$124.02 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/04/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$11.58 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/04/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$42.77 BMO CREDIT CARD Meijer # 121

10/04/2021 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$30.70 BMO CREDIT CARD Walgreens #3364

10/04/2021 11 01265 - TCH SUPPL - COOP 

COORDINATOR
$499.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Careersafe Online

10/04/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $200.05 BMO CREDIT CARD Johnson Plastics Plus

10/04/2021 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $24.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Glowforge.Com

10/04/2021 180 Days: Two Teachers and the Ques 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $135.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d2cw0hy2

10/04/2021 The Learning Framework in Number: P 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $34.24 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d7eu9t60

10/04/2021 Standards-based School Mathematics 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $63.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p91g7gq2

10/04/2021 Jul CC/Curriculum/Tax Refund 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$6.72 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX Refund/Treetops Resort - Lodg

10/04/2021 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $47.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Speedway 02376 17 Mile

10/04/2021 EAI Education Fraction Model Multip 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$20.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d4e97ip0

10/04/2021 100 Pcs Clear Plastic Horizontal 

Na/Tape/Painter Tape/Report Covers

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$208.07 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d8lw1wr1

10/04/2021 48 X 36-IN MAGNETIC DRY ERASE 

BOARD/Pencil Sharpener

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$157.69 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d7p39w21

10/04/2021 EAI Education Fraction Tiles: 

Blank/edxeducation linking cubes

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$100.57 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d7ov1v62

10/04/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$64.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2678



10/04/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$61.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2678

10/04/2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION: 10/16/2021 - 

1

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$389.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In Fislerdata, Llc

10/04/2021 100 Pack - 6 Inch Premium Clear Pla 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$59.45 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d1fp2hv0

10/04/2021 SPOT 11 20128 - TCH SUPPL/-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$1,020.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Sinclair Broadcast Gro

10/04/2021 11 20459 - PROF DEVELOPMENT $323.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Macae

10/04/2021 11 01752 - PUR-TRVL-WKSP-CONF -HOWAR- $50.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Massp & Masc/Mahs

10/04/2021 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $11.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Meijer # 120

10/04/2021 EXPO 80002 LOW ODOR DRY ERASE 

MARKE

11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$44.93 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d5ma45c2

10/04/2021 11 00870 - SPLY-OTH-E-TECHN-     -STABLE -$34.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp Us

10/04/2021 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $226.28 BMO CREDIT CARD Pblworks Publications

10/04/2021 Refund Requested 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $13.58 BMO CREDIT CARD TAX/Pblworks Publications/New Tech/Aug CC

10/04/2021 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $5.95 BMO CREDIT CARD Trevormuir.Com

10/04/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - -$25.79 BMO CREDIT CARD Rockville

10/04/2021 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$201.87 BMO CREDIT CARD Meijer # 121

10/04/2021 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$377.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Soundtrack Your Brand

10/04/2021 11 20613 - TEACHING SUPPLIES - NEW 

TECH
$26.25 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/04/2021 Hacking School Discipline: 9 Ways /If 

you don't feed the teachers

11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$34.68 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d7yw5ei0

10/04/2021 Mexican Party Banners - 5 Pack Fies 11 00990 - TCH SUPPL-FOREIGN LANG-

SENIO-S
$28.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d2gq4du0

10/04/2021 11 00220 - TCH SUPPL-ENGLISH-SENIO-

SUP, O
$70.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/04/2021 11 00555 - ASET-DUE/FND    - $2.13 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart Grocery

10/04/2021 11 01878 - BUILDING SUPPLIES $101.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Ssi School Specialty

10/04/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $232.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Trussell S Complete Au

10/04/2021 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $141.94 BMO CREDIT CARD Tractor-Supply-Co #025

10/04/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $137.78 BMO CREDIT CARD Trussell S Complete Au

10/04/2021 White Athletic Field Marking Paint 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$1,187.10 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p1x58ar2

10/04/2021 DuraStripe Athletic Field Marking P 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$1,398.75 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p6vd15j0

10/04/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $235.89 BMO CREDIT CARD Percision Auto & Body

10/04/2021 Rubbermaid Commercial Products Tilt 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $410.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2p7th9xj0

10/04/2021 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $65.39 BMO CREDIT CARD Trussell S Complete Au

10/04/2021 S Leaverton/Health 11 01685 - MISC EXPEN-SCHOO-SENIO-SCH 

IMP
$45.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Mde Educator License

10/04/2021 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $4.44 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com Ay

10/04/2021 Mentos Return 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT -$16.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com Amzn.Com/Bi

10/04/2021 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $8.84 BMO CREDIT CARD Walmart.Com At

10/04/2021 MENTOS CHEWY MINT CANDY ROLL, 

GREEN

11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $48.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2p2vy1a30 A

10/04/2021 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $9.98 BMO CREDIT CARD Samsclub #6315

10/04/2021 Play-Doh/Name Tags/Teacher Reward 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $95.06 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p4gn84z2

10/04/2021 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $131.74 BMO CREDIT CARD Sams Club #6315

10/04/2021 Hammermill - Fore MP Recycled Color 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$18.09 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 259qt9nv0

10/04/2021 Southworth Parchment Paper, 8.5  x 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $23.81 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2533p9j90

10/04/2021 Spinning Desktop Stationary Organiz 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$22.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d33h2dw2



10/04/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$20.83 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2010

10/04/2021 X-ACTO School Pro Classroom Electri 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$37.99 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d7ap0d62

10/04/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $126.04 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/04/2021 Crayola Bulk Colored Pencils, Pre-s 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$39.64 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 257l44cf0

10/04/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$59.40 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/04/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $30.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

10/04/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$63.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar Tree

10/04/2021 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$270.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Planbook.Com

10/04/2021 Rental  Tax Exempt 11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$36.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Sq Casaday Costume Co

10/04/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $14.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Teacherspayteachers.Co

10/04/2021 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION: 8/10/2021 - 

8/

11 00689 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$389.00 BMO CREDIT CARD In Fislerdata, Llc

10/04/2021 LAO XUE Upgraded Thickening Heavy D 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $55.08 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d1jx3c21

10/04/2021 52 Pack Acoustic Panels 1 X 12 X 12 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $423.50 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p52e89y0

10/04/2021 Lenink 30Pcs Wire Shelf Label Holde 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$15.88 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2d8uh2m02

10/04/2021 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $11.70 BMO CREDIT CARD Dollar General #10723

10/04/2021 label holders/board strips/magnetic 

shelf/house of doolittle calendar

11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$84.30 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p48a5y42

10/04/2021 Learning Resources Primary Bucket B 11 22350 - SUPPLIES $185.56 BMO CREDIT CARD Amazon.Com 2d9uw3pn1

10/04/2021 Spartan Industrial - 6  X 9  (1000 11 00838 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-RING -SUP, 

OT
$30.90 BMO CREDIT CARD Amzn Mktp US 2p9d07dd2

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$358.04 BMO CREDIT CARD Wm Supercenter #2680

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$75.00 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/04/2021 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$72.83 BMO CREDIT CARD Wal-Mart #2010

10/04/2021 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $36.61 BMO CREDIT CARD Martins Super Marke

12/09/2021 64056 0000000388 HOSA Membership Fees 11 20800 - MISCL - ALLIED HEALTH CTESO $140.00 St Joseph Public Schools

11/29/2021 64003 0000001 T-shirts 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $340.00 NHS Athletic Boosters

07/23/2021 63512 000067 1/1-5/31/21 Trans/McKinney Vento 11 20342 - PUR-TRAN-TITLE ONE $427.88 LEWIS CASS ISD

11/29/2021 63965 000223533 9.30.21 NHS Fall'21 11 20570 - TUITION $8,203.00 Andrews University

09/02/2021 63619 0003981530 Destroy Records/7.21.21 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $140.18 Gatehouse Media Indiana Holdings, Inc

12/09/2021 64053 00090121 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $35.00 Seminole Canyon Farm

12/09/2021 64053 00090121 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $35.00 Seminole Canyon Farm

11/04/2021 63903 00090121 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Seminole Canyon Farm

11/04/2021 63903 00090121 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Seminole Canyon Farm

10/14/2021 63739 00138611 Enhanced Notification 10/1/21-9/30/22 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$4,950.00 Alertus Technologies, LLC

11/04/2021 63880 001472 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Conservatory of Dance

10/29/2021 63847 0029-2247 

10.17.21

Postage Refill 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$1,020.99 Purchase Power

07/29/2021 63533 0029-2247 7.18.21 Postage Refill 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$1,020.99 Purchase Power

10/29/2021 63834 005 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Lisa Hazard

10/29/2021 63834 005 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Lisa Hazard

07/23/2021 63500 005939 Jul'21 Retainer/Misc Exp 11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$4,635.00 Lambert & Co.

10/29/2021 63805 006 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $385.00 Ashley Baumbach

10/29/2021 63805 006 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $385.00 Ashley Baumbach



12/21/2021 64129 006 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Cabgirl Music Studio by Crisi

08/26/2021 63582 006119 Aug'21 retainer/Adv/Media 

Database/Online Services

11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$13,458.75 Lambert & Co.

09/23/2021 63688 006315 Sept Retainer/Enrollment Video 11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$23,981.59 Lambert & Co.

10/22/2021 63786 006519 Oct'21 Retainer/Media Database/Online 

Serv

11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$4,635.00 Lambert & Co.

11/29/2021 63995 006731 Nov Retainer/Services 11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$4,635.00 Lambert & Co.

12/21/2021 64125 006934 Dec Retainer/Misc 11 00627 - PROFF SERV - PUBLIC 

RELATION
$4,635.00 Lambert & Co.

11/29/2021 63968 006b Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Ashley Baumbach

10/29/2021 63799 007 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Aimee Einfeld

10/29/2021 63799 007 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Aimee Einfeld

11/11/2021 63927 007 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Linda Hoisington

11/11/2021 63927 007 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Linda Hoisington

11/11/2021 63927 007 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Linda Hoisington

11/11/2021 63940 007 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Power in Motion Gymnastics & Fitness, Inc

11/11/2021 63940 007 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Power in Motion Gymnastics & Fitness, Inc

08/12/2021 63552 00744496 F'Print Reimb 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $27.50 ELKHART SCHOOL OF MUSIC LLC

09/02/2021 63616 00744496 Reimb F'Prints 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $27.50 ELKHART SCHOOL OF MUSIC LLC

09/14/2021 63616 00744496 Void Ck 63616/Dup pmt 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES -$27.50 ELKHART SCHOOL OF MUSIC LLC

10/14/2021 63750 0120198 NHS Gym Floor 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $4,651.50 Floor Care Concepts

08/19/2021 63564 019008 TOW SS Ford bus to Elkhart 11 20332 - REPAIRS/BU-     -     -SUP, OT $202.50 Precision & Auto Body LLC

07/15/2021 63477 03-703749 Filler Cap 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $6.04 WEAVER AG & LAWN

07/15/2021 63477 03-703750 Deflector/Carb/Filter Cover 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $82.46 WEAVER AG & LAWN

07/15/2021 63477 03-706534 Blade Sharpening/Oil/Blades 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $376.53 WEAVER AG & LAWN

07/15/2021 63477 03-709539 Blade Sharpening/Air Filt/Blades 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $574.75 WEAVER AG & LAWN

08/26/2021 63606 03-712005 WO#17086/Sharpening 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $18.75 WEAVER AG & LAWN

08/26/2021 63606 03-713246 WO#17086/Sharpening, Oil, Autocut 

Head

11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $695.43 WEAVER AG & LAWN

11/11/2021 63958 03-715183 (6)Fuel Filters 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $55.92 WEAVER AG & LAWN

10/14/2021 63770 03-716146 10W40 Oil (12) 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $87.72 WEAVER AG & LAWN

10/22/2021 63798 03-717728 Belt/Blade Sharpen 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $313.20 WEAVER AG & LAWN

12/16/2021 64114 03-721423 air filters/roller/blades 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $436.36 WEAVER AG & LAWN

10/29/2021 63820 0545639-SP2021 Dual Enroll/Spr 2021 11 22121 - TUITION $1,693.75 Grand Rapids Community College

07/15/2021 63488 0646-001680620 July'21 Service 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $4,178.75 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

07/15/2021 63488 0646-001680620 July'21 Service Bill Adjustment 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT -$756.41 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

08/26/2021 63596 0646-001686504 Aug'21 Service 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $3,649.79 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

09/10/2021 63646 0646-001695562 Pickup Serv 9/1-9/30/21 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $3,797.39 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

10/14/2021 63763 0646-001704055 Oct'21 Service 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $3,624.79 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

11/29/2021 64007 0646-001710517 Nov'21 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $3,489.79 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

12/16/2021 64098 0646-001717156 Dec Service 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $3,287.29 REPUBLIC SERVICES #646

08/26/2021 63571 07302021 Mo Pest Control 11 00078 - REPAIRS/EQ-PEST -     -SUP, OT $500.00 Bob the Bug Guy



11/26/2021 079448 Paid via ACH 11 02002 - LIAB. AFLAC TRANSACTIONS $1,651.82 AFLAC INSURANCE

08/04/2021 63537 082546 21-22/OnBase Hosting & Support 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $9,806.50 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082546 21-22/OnBase Licensing 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $1,104.44 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082546 21-22/OnBase Shared Licensing 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $5,527.30 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082546 21-22/SiteImprove 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $3,225.00 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082658 21-22/MiSuite (3,566 students) 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $17,758.68 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082658 21-22/PowerSchool eFinance (3,566 

students)

11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $35,303.40 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082658 21-22/Workforce Time & Attend 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $19,613.00 KRESA

08/04/2021 63537 082658 21-22/Workforce Time 11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $2,100.00 KRESA

07/23/2021 63499 082704 Driver Continuing 

Ed/Barton/Borzsei/Hesson

11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $75.00 KRESA

10/14/2021 63756 083305 Postage 11 00550 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $7.20 KRESA

10/14/2021 63756 083305 1st Qtr/LEA Business Serv 11 01697 - PUR-PRO/TH-     -     -STABLE $16,370.00 KRESA

11/29/2021 63991 083699 MI Virtual Online Classes 11 20779 - ON LINE CLASSES $21,281.00 KRESA

11/29/2021 63991 083699 MI Virtual Online Classes 11 25038 - ON LINE CLASSES $2,418.00 KRESA

10/14/2021 63743 09.30.21 Monthly Pest Control 11 00078 - REPAIRS/EQ-PEST -     -SUP, OT $821.00 Bob the Bug Guy

10/29/2021 63821 090521 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Hannah Mennega

10/29/2021 63821 090521 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,400.00 Hannah Mennega

10/29/2021 63821 090521 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,750.00 Hannah Mennega

10/29/2021 63863 0913202101 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $3,850.00 The Music Academies

10/29/2021 63863 0913202101 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,050.00 The Music Academies

10/29/2021 63863 0913202101 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 The Music Academies

07/15/2021 63473 099 0292220 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $50.55 UniFirst Corporation

07/15/2021 63473 099 0293020 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $209.65 UniFirst Corporation

07/15/2021 63473 099 0293844 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $49.65 UniFirst Corporation

07/15/2021 63473 099 0294661 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

07/15/2021 63473 099 0295466 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

07/15/2021 63473 099 0295467 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

07/23/2021 63505 099 0296258 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

07/23/2021 63505 099 0296259 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0297075 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $265.05 UniFirst Corporation

08/26/2021 63603 099 0297885 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $50.55 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0298686 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $50.55 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0299484 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $210.55 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0300304 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $49.65 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0301118 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

09/23/2021 63702 099 0301930 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

11/04/2021 63908 099 0307608 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $49.65 UniFirst Corporation

11/04/2021 63908 099 0308404 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $49.65 UniFirst Corporation

11/11/2021 63956 099 0309201 uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $265.95 UniFirst Corporation

12/16/2021 64111 099 0309202 mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $292.99 UniFirst Corporation

11/11/2021 63956 099 0310057 uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $50.55 UniFirst Corporation

11/29/2021 64014 099 0310947 uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

11/29/2021 64014 099 0311775 uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $77.40 UniFirst Corporation

12/16/2021 64111 099 0312606 mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $292.99 UniFirst Corporation



12/16/2021 64111 099 0314206 uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990297076 Uniforms 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $162.16 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990297886 Uniforms 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990298687 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $183.50 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990299485 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990300305 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $162.16 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990301119 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990301931 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $183.50 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990302725 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $207.85 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990302726 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990303549 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $103.28 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990303550 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $162.16 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990304369 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990304370 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $107.12 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990305182 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990305183 Mops 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $183.50 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990305977 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

10/14/2021 63769 0990306793 Uniforms 11 21014 - SUPPLY OTHER $48.75 UniFirst Corporation

12/21/2021 64128 1 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Aleisha Boersema

10/29/2021 63859 10 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Strong Roots

10/29/2021 63859 10 Reimb F'Prints 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $31.50 Strong Roots

10/29/2021 63859 10 Reimb F'Prints 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $29.13 Strong Roots

10/29/2021 63859 10 Reimb F'Prints 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$29.13 Strong Roots

10/29/2021 63823 10 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 Janis Marie Rohn

10/29/2021 63823 10 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,050.00 Janis Marie Rohn

11/29/2021 64011 10 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Strong Roots

11/29/2021 64011 10 F'prints 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $31.50 Strong Roots

11/29/2021 64011 10 F'prints 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $29.13 Strong Roots

11/29/2021 64011 10 F'prints 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$29.13 Strong Roots

12/09/2021 64049 10 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,400.00 Phyllis Wells

12/09/2021 64049 10 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Phyllis Wells

12/09/2021 64049 10 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Phyllis Wells

11/11/2021 63913 10.25.21 Mo Pest Control/Oct 11 00078 - REPAIRS/EQ-PEST -     -SUP, OT $460.00 Bob the Bug Guy

10/29/2021 63845 10.28.21 Prems ID021552285 5 A 11 21107 - NYL PAYABLE $1,369.54 NEW YORK LIFE

11/11/2021 63922 10001 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $2,450.00 JCC BJJ & MMA LLC

11/11/2021 63922 10001 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 JCC BJJ & MMA LLC

07/23/2021 63497 1002100885 F'Prints 11 00997 - PUR-PRO/TH-FINGE-     -STABLE $275.00 Berrien RESA

07/23/2021 63497 1002100885 F'Prints 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $220.00 Berrien RESA

08/04/2021 63534 1002200068 Behavior Plugin (4,340) 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$1,041.60 Berrien RESA

08/04/2021 63534 1002200068 Report Card Creator Plugin (4,340) 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$729.12 Berrien RESA

08/04/2021 63534 1002200096 21-22 Elite Fund Agreemnt 11 01697 - PUR-PRO/TH-     -     -STABLE $750.00 Berrien RESA

08/12/2021 63550 1002200106 Fiber Line/Jan-Jun'21 11 00520 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$1,264.54 Berrien RESA

09/10/2021 63636 1002200134 F'Prints 11 00997 - PUR-PRO/TH-FINGE-     -STABLE $220.00 Berrien RESA

09/10/2021 63636 1002200134 F'Prints/J Hamm 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $55.00 Berrien RESA

09/10/2021 63636 1002200143 Jul'21/Tech Sys Admin 11 20358 - TECH SERVICE $3,572.00 Berrien RESA

10/07/2021 63714 1002200181 Pass Slips 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$242.00 Berrien RESA



10/07/2021 63714 1002200191 (4) TCI training/2 day 11 22449 - OTHER PURCHASES - TRAINING $1,448.00 Berrien RESA

10/07/2021 63714 1002200198 J Blood - TCI training 11 22449 - OTHER PURCHASES - TRAINING $1,725.00 Berrien RESA

10/29/2021 63807 1002200215 Aug'21/Tech/Sys Admin 11 20358 - TECH SERVICE $3,572.00 Berrien RESA

11/29/2021 63971 1002200243 F'prints 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $110.00 Berrien RESA

11/29/2021 63971 1002200243 F'prints 11 00997 - PUR-PRO/TH-FINGE-     -STABLE $1,210.00 Berrien RESA

11/29/2021 63971 1002200243 F'prints 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$55.00 Berrien RESA

11/04/2021 63875 1002200312 Tech Serv/Sys Admin/Sep'21 11 20358 - TECH SERVICE $3,572.00 Berrien RESA

11/04/2021 63875 1002200323 1st/2nd Qtrs/SchoolNet Billing 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$14,916.38 Berrien RESA

11/29/2021 63971 1002200347 F'prints 11 00997 - PUR-PRO/TH-FINGE-     -STABLE $485.00 Berrien RESA

12/09/2021 64023 1002200415 Oct'21/Tech Sys Admin 11 20358 - TECH SERVICE $3,572.00 Berrien RESA

12/09/2021 64023 1002200431 20-21 Lighthouse Ed Ctr Trans Costs 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $34,552.61 Berrien RESA

12/09/2021 64023 1002200453 F'prints 11 00997 - PUR-PRO/TH-FINGE-     -STABLE $660.00 Berrien RESA

12/09/2021 64023 1002200453 F'prints 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$55.00 Berrien RESA

12/16/2021 64069 1002200502 Nov'21/Tech/Sys Admin 11 20358 - TECH SERVICE $3,572.00 Berrien RESA

10/29/2021 63862 100621-6 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 The Animation Course, LLC

10/29/2021 63862 100621-6 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,750.00 The Animation Course, LLC

11/29/2021 64017 10112021 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,941.50 YMCA of Greater Michiana

11/29/2021 64017 10112021 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,139.50 YMCA of Greater Michiana

11/29/2021 64017 10112021 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,342.25 YMCA of Greater Michiana

10/07/2021 63731 1011486 Charging stations/Power banks/Charging 

cables

11 00970 - CAP-OTH   -TECHN-ADMIN-

TECHNOL
$20,840.48 Sehi Computer Products, Inc.

09/02/2021 63631 1012 MAAE Conf/Room/C Rodgers 11 20772 - WORKSHOP/CONFERENCE 

AGRISCIENC
$90.38 St Joseph County ISD

11/04/2021 63883 1018 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Emilie A Grondin

09/23/2021 63695 1018952484 Serv Agmnt/4.1.21-9.30.21 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$202.74 PITNEY BOWES INC

09/23/2021 63695 1018964588 Rental/7.1.21-9.30.21 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$180.00 PITNEY BOWES INC

12/16/2021 64095 1019631124 Rental-10/1-12/31/2021 11 00637 - PUR-CMUN-POSTAGE-SENIO-

SUP, OT
$180.00 PITNEY BOWES INC

10/29/2021 63829 101A Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Keefer Music

07/15/2021 63476 10202308 Jun'21 Access Fees 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,013.50 W-A-Y Program

07/15/2021 63476 10202308 Jun'21 Access Fees 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$4,036.50 W-A-Y Program

07/23/2021 63506 10202309 Jul'21 Access Fees 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,013.50 W-A-Y Program

07/23/2021 63506 10202309 Jul'21 Access Fees 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$4,036.50 W-A-Y Program

08/12/2021 63558 10202813 Aug'21 Access Fees (121 Students) 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,013.50 W-A-Y Program

08/12/2021 63558 10202813 Aug'21 Access Fees (17 Students) 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$4,036.50 W-A-Y Program

09/23/2021 63705 1020319 Sep'21 Access Fees (121) 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,013.50 W-A-Y Program

09/23/2021 63705 1020319 Sep'21 Access Fees (17) 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$4,036.50 W-A-Y Program

10/22/2021 63797 1020330 Access Fees/Oct' 21  (121) 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,013.50 W-A-Y Program

10/22/2021 63797 1020330 Access Fees/Oct' 21  (17) 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$4,036.50 W-A-Y Program

12/09/2021 64065 1020379 Nov'21 Access Fees 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$27,225.00 W-A-Y Program

12/09/2021 64065 1020379 Nov'21 Access Fees 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$3,825.00 W-A-Y Program

12/16/2021 64113 1020392 Dec'21 Access Fees 11 20762 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

FORWARD
$2,700.00 W-A-Y Program



12/16/2021 64113 1020392 Dec'21 Access Fees 11 20633 - OTHER PROF SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$26,550.00 W-A-Y Program

12/09/2021 64043 10212021 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $218.75 Music Moves, LLC

12/09/2021 64043 10212021 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$656.25 Music Moves, LLC

12/09/2021 64043 10212021 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $30.00 Music Moves, LLC

12/09/2021 64043 10212021 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $29.12 Music Moves, LLC

12/21/2021 64134 1022/1023 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $2,710.28 Goldfish Swim School of GR

09/23/2021 63703 1025-F177501 Sprinkler Inspect-Annual 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $798.00 VFP Fire Systems

07/15/2021 63467 10498189055 (262)Chromebooks 3100 11 22225 - ESSER - COMPUTERS $54,671.54 Dell Marketing, LP

11/11/2021 63943 105 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 READY Taekwondo Academy

11/11/2021 63943 105 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 READY Taekwondo Academy

10/29/2021 63857 105A Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $598.50 Spotlight Dance Academy

11/11/2021 63912 1091 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 Blue Bridge ALC

11/11/2021 63912 1091 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Blue Bridge ALC

11/11/2021 63948 11 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,400.00 Shari Lyons

11/11/2021 63948 11 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Shari Lyons

11/11/2021 63948 11 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Shari Lyons

10/29/2021 63826 11 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $2,450.00 Kali LaHaie

10/29/2021 63826 11 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,050.00 Kali LaHaie

10/29/2021 63826 11 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Kali LaHaie

12/09/2021 64046 11.28.21 Prems ID 021552285 5 A 11 21107 - NYL PAYABLE $1,369.54 NEW YORK LIFE

12/16/2021 64070 11.30.21 Mo Pest Control 11 00078 - REPAIRS/EQ-PEST -     -SUP, OT $370.00 Bob the Bug Guy

12/09/2021 64027 11.5.21 HO/Asphalt patching 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $225.00 Chorba Construction

11/29/2021 63983 11/1 stmnt senior night 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $160.50 EAST MAIN GARDENS

10/29/2021 63858 1102 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $670.00 Stacey Richards

10/29/2021 63858 1102 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $335.00 Stacey Richards

07/15/2021 63462 11116 21 Summer Short Term Bond 11 01570 - OTHER TRAN-     -     -STABLE $239.19 Berrien County Treasurer

12/09/2021 64042 11122021 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $300.00 Megapixels LLC

12/09/2021 64042 11122021 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $650.00 Megapixels LLC

10/22/2021 63790 11539517 Rosetta Stone 9/9/21-9/9/22 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$3,300.00 Rosetta Stone Ltd

12/21/2021 64118 11541 2021 Winter Short Term Bond 11 01570 - OTHER TRAN-     -     -STABLE $380.78 Berrien County Treasurer

09/02/2021 63618 11746392 Summer'21 Trans 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $37,715.06 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

09/23/2021 63677 11748567 Aug'21/Summer Sch Transp 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $17,751.03 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

07/23/2021 63514 117486094001 Inspire Sci 11 01014 - SPLY-OTH-M-PROF -ADMIN-

CURR-OT
$944.19 McGraw Hill, LLC

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans 8/31 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $6,460.44 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans 8/31 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $2,502.72 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans 8/31 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $696.41 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans/Xtra hourly runs 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $3,111.41 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Athletics/Aug'21 11 50165 - PURCH-TRAVEL $3,035.11 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans Sep'21 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $129,208.70 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans Sep'21 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $1,845.84 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans Sep'21 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $42,984.36 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans Sep'21/Monitors 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $10,834.20 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans /Xtra hourly runs 11 21138 - RAG GRANT $1,506.14 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Trans /Xtra hourly runs 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $8,186.51 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Athletics/Sep'21 11 50165 - PURCH-TRAVEL $7,456.85 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Bus Disinfect Aug'21 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $50.75 FIRST STUDENT, INC.



10/22/2021 63783 11755309 Bus Disinfect Sep'21 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $1,047.48 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $135,053.96 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $44,735.76 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $12,538.15 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 21138 - RAG GRANT $1,448.54 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $9,307.93 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 50165 - PURCH-TRAVEL $5,906.48 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $2,159.67 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/29/2021 63985 11761173 Oct'21 Trans 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $1,053.57 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $121,210.15 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $40,397.04 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20261 - PUR-TRAN-SPECIAL ED $12,238.60 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 21138 - RAG GRANT $457.56 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $9,146.62 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 50165 - PURCH-TRAVEL $3,079.59 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $783.30 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20247 - PUR-TRAN-FIRST STUDENT $1,000.79 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

12/21/2021 64121 11769053 Nov'21 Transportation 11 20342 - PUR-TRAN-TITLE ONE $344.19 FIRST STUDENT, INC.

11/04/2021 63878 1181 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 Cascade Village Karate, LLC

11/04/2021 63878 1181 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Cascade Village Karate, LLC

08/30/2021 63609 118263352001 Glencoe Math (355) 11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$4,335.62 McGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDUC-30404

10/07/2021 63723 119539782001 Glencoe Math/Online Subscriptions 

9/10/21-9/10/22

11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $2,995.71 McGraw Hill, LLC

09/02/2021 63626 11973 HO/Well Pump 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $4,838.30 MC CARTY WELL DRILLING, INC.

10/29/2021 63850 12 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Roxane Ewert

10/29/2021 63871 12 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Zach Tolan

10/29/2021 63871 12 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Zach Tolan

10/29/2021 63871 12 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Zach Tolan

12/21/2021 64119 12.16.21  Mo Pest Control 11 00078 - REPAIRS/EQ-PEST -     -SUP, OT $370.00 Bob the Bug Guy

12/21/2021 64136 120 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $2,100.00 Main Street Dance Company

12/21/2021 64138 12012021 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 West Michigan Fencing Academy

11/29/2021 64001 1208039-2022-20 Fall'21 11 22121 - TUITION $6,312.00 Montcalm Community College

10/29/2021 63811 121420687 K Hamilton 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $508.72 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

11/11/2021 63915 121430703 K Hamilton 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

11/29/2021 63980 121440706 K Hamilton/wk end 11/7/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $465.77 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

11/29/2021 63980 121450700 K Hamilton/wk end 11/14/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

12/09/2021 64029 121460690 K Hamilton/wk end 11/21/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

12/09/2021 64029 121470660 K Hamilton/wk end 11/28/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

12/09/2021 64029 121480691 K Hamilton/wk end 12/5/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

12/16/2021 64076 121490706 K Hamilton/Ending 12/12/21 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $484.50 Creative Financial Staffing, LLC

12/09/2021 64032 122 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Dugout Dolls, LLC

12/09/2021 64064 12345 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Victoria Kreiter

12/09/2021 64064 12345 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Victoria Kreiter

10/29/2021 63815 124442/1 Soccer/Sr Night 11 50127 - SPLY-SOCCER-BOYS $17.50 EAST MAIN GARDENS



07/15/2021 63479 1254 Jul'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,147.50 Central Operations

07/15/2021 63479 1254 Jul'21 Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,441.67 Central Operations

07/15/2021 63479 1254 Jul'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,500.00 Central Operations

07/15/2021 63479 1254 Jul'21 Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $1,988.35 Central Operations

07/15/2021 63479 1254 Jun'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$648.00 Central Operations

10/29/2021 63815 125510/1 VBall/Sr Night 11 50223 - PURCH - VOLLEYBALL $24.50 EAST MAIN GARDENS

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Aug'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,147.50 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Aug'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,858.33 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Team Ldr/Increase 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$1,249.98 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Bonuses 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$400.00 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Aug'21/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Aug'21/Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $1,988.35 Central Operations

08/04/2021 63535 1257 Bonus 11 20932 - INST SERV - $200.00 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,201.42 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,908.49 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,014.13 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Team Ldr pay increase 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$107.84 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Team Ldr pay increase 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$100.32 Central Operations

08/26/2021 63572 1259 Sep'21/Lab Mentor pay increase 11 20932 - INST SERV - $51.56 Central Operations

09/23/2021 63671 1262 Oct'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,201.42 Central Operations

09/23/2021 63671 1262 Oct'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,908.49 Central Operations

09/23/2021 63671 1262 Oct'21/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

09/23/2021 63671 1262 Oct'21/Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,061.15 Central Operations

09/23/2021 63671 1262 Oct'21/Lab Mentor/Pay Adj 11 20932 - INST SERV - $47.02 Central Operations

10/22/2021 63778 1263 Nov'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,201.42 Central Operations

10/22/2021 63778 1263 Nov'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,908.49 Central Operations

10/22/2021 63778 1263 Nov'21/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

10/22/2021 63778 1263 Nov'21/Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,061.15 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Dec'21 Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,201.42 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Dec'21/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,908.49 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Dec'21/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Dec'21/Lab mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,061.15 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Admin Fee 7/2021-6/2022 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,548.72 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Admin Fee 7/2021-6/2022 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$5,742.01 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Admin Fee 7/2021-6/2022 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,453.90 Central Operations

12/03/2021 1265 Admin Fee 7/2021-6/2022 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$4,530.90 Central Operations

12/20/2021 1267 Jan'22/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$4,201.42 Central Operations



12/20/2021 1267 Jan'22/Team Ldr 11 20631 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

PRO
$3,908.49 Central Operations

12/20/2021 1267 Jan'22/Team Ldr 11 20763 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI. - WAY 

FOR
$3,500.00 Central Operations

12/20/2021 1267 Jan'22/Lab Mentor 11 20932 - INST SERV - $2,061.15 Central Operations

07/29/2021 63528 1277082 Bid Advert/Esser 11 01424 - MISC EXPEN-     -     -SUP, OT $32.88 LEADER PUBLICATIONS

08/04/2021 63539 1278008 Pub Notice/Records Destroy 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $81.50 LEADER PUBLICATIONS

11/11/2021 63938 12810 (50)"N" Letters 11 50199 - MISC EXPEN-ATHL -     - $443.50 PAIGE'S CUSTOM LETTERING

11/04/2021 63881 13 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $2,450.00 Deborah Groenleer

11/04/2021 63881 13 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,750.00 Deborah Groenleer

11/04/2021 63881 13 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Deborah Groenleer

07/15/2021 63470 1300841 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $565.51 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1300841-1 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $94.92 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1301526 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $51.64 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1303451 Supplies 11 00434 - TCH SUPPL/-READI-     -WASH-

GR
$180.70 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1303502 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $607.90 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1303577 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $517.74 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1303577-1 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $9.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1304979 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $264.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1305889 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $8.10 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1305894 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $382.55 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306215 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $218.11 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306363 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $141.23 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306366 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $35.82 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306439 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $87.30 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306439-1 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $288.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306442 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $87.30 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306442-1 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $252.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306444 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $87.30 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306496 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$180.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306499 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $504.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306500 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $432.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306501 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $468.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306535 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $254.40 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306577 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $265.87 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306629 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $697.65 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306631 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$556.43 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306633 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $365.09 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306633-1 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $7.59 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306634 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $535.93 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306634-1 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $15.18 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306730 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$12.20 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1306743 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $23.80 KSS ENTERPRISES



07/15/2021 63470 1307183 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $63.70 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1307736 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$102.89 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1307749 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $449.89 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1307881 20" Sq Scrub 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $3,770.01 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1308792 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $31.60 KSS ENTERPRISES

07/15/2021 63470 1308943 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$76.45 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1309985 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $181.39 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1309988 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $14.38 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1310003 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $10.35 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310130 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $156.12 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310321 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $18.61 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310380 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $265.93 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310381 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $120.11 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310383 Supplies/Summer MyWay 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $856.86 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310385 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $281.55 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1310774 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $74.36 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1310962 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $29.20 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1311136 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $55.50 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63538 1311235 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $33.33 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1312505 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $67.54 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1313056 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $101.20 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1313330 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $334.50 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1313578 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $35.82 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1313657 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $35.82 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1313915 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $189.34 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1313940 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $33.70 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314173 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $129.10 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314708 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $87.68 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314710 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $555.94 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314711 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$272.41 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314712 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $202.22 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/26/2021 63581 1314713 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $487.85 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1314740 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $679.35 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1314741 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $371.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/10/2021 63641 1316260 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $258.42 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1316847 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $407.61 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1317163 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$43.54 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1317178 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $135.87 KSS ENTERPRISES



11/29/2021 63993 1317243 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $502.60 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317244 supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $420.26 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317244-1 supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $8.12 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317245 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $125.66 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317245-1 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $7.13 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317245-2 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $438.22 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317246 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$42.49 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317246-1 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$471.91 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317247 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $32.79 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317247-1 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $18.67 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317247-2 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $107.10 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317248 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $85.87 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317248-1 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $119.04 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317249 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $332.65 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317249-1 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $356.88 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317250 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $55.24 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317250-1 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $95.75 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1317250-2 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $11.20 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1317283 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $194.59 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1317284 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $844.03 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1317284-1 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $4.88 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1317285 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $543.99 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/02/2021 63622 1317293 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $179.27 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/10/2021 63641 1318263 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $1,363.05 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/10/2021 63641 1318264 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $503.65 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1320379 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$49.06 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1320379-1 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$13.14 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1321097 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $130.58 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1321098 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $237.24 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1321099 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$1,044.93 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1321100 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $998.70 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1321102 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $451.99 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1322307 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $254.40 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1322307-1 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $44.40 KSS ENTERPRISES

09/23/2021 63686 1322308 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $79.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1322308-1 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $158.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1323716 12V Battery 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $92.78 KSS ENTERPRISES



10/22/2021 63785 1324627 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $81.11 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1324628 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $26.26 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1324785 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$73.24 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1326142 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $785.15 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1326143 supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $489.99 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1326144 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $442.28 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/14/2021 63757 1326145 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $105.50 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1326146 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $211.82 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1326146-1 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $68.48 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/14/2021 63757 1326147 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $852.95 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1326396 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $42.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1326988 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $1,030.98 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/14/2021 63757 1327101 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$302.12 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1327737 Carpet Floor Tool/Telescoping Wand 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $240.42 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1327915 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $48.02 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1328364 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $38.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1328366 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $39.49 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1328366-1 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $9.42 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1328366-2 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $4.71 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1328372 (12) HEPA Filter Bags 6/pk 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $333.72 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/29/2021 63830 1328611 (24)Cleanmax Brush Strip 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $92.16 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329120 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $202.40 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329120-1 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $13.16 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329121 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $974.22 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329123 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$827.35 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1329123-1 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$39.48 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329126 supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $505.34 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329127 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $111.87 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329133 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $1,161.06 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329141 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $607.96 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329149 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $97.92 KSS ENTERPRISES

10/22/2021 63785 1329149-1 supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $22.98 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332137 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $482.14 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332138 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $227.54 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332169 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $685.47 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332170 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $141.42 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332179 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $952.43 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332181 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $988.32 KSS ENTERPRISES



11/11/2021 63925 1332181-1 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $129.97 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332308 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$1,056.72 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332440 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $143.04 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1332443 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $33.16 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1333039 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $708.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1333258 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $55.10 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1333407 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $56.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/04/2021 63897 1334335 Supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $21.00 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1335085 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $149.16 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1335734 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $121.70 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1335735 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $72.73 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1335736 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$407.97 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1335736-1 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$15.91 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1335816 supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $56.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1336421 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$955.26 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1336422 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $840.81 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1336423 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $921.82 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1336424 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $516.94 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/11/2021 63925 1336425 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $560.65 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1336426 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $763.58 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1337348 supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $52.14 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/04/2021 63536 133749 SchoolMess Complete/Web Hosting 

2021-22

11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $3,250.00 Intrado Interactive Services Corp

08/04/2021 63536 133780 SchoolMess Complete/Notification 2021-

22

11 01625 - SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT $5,773.75 Intrado Interactive Services Corp

11/29/2021 63993 1337952 supplies 11 01711 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OPERA-SUP, OT $94.92 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1338736 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $204.31 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1338848 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $110.83 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1338848-1 supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $29.97 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1338853 supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $119.32 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1338963 supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $1,065.80 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/21/2021 64120 133947 Tuning 11 01635 - REPAIR-INSTRUMENT-SENIO-

SUP,
$180.00 Detrick Piano Service

11/29/2021 63993 1339519 supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $876.09 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1339523 supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $560.50 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1339524 supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $967.69 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1339525 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$1,556.47 KSS ENTERPRISES

11/29/2021 63993 1341112 supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$18.15 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1341179 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $54.41 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1341603 Supplies 11 00672 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -RING -SUP, OT $764.95 KSS ENTERPRISES



12/16/2021 64087 1342065 Supplies 11 00767 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -NORTH-SUP, OT $913.24 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1342066 Supplies 11 00073 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SOUTH-SUP, OT $82.88 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/21/2021 64124 1342137 Supplies 11 00599 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -EASTS-SUP, OT $1,002.97 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1342357 Supplies 11 00435 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -OAK M-SUP, OT $48.25 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1342783 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$729.86 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1342784 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $959.67 KSS ENTERPRISES

12/16/2021 64087 1342785 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $1,249.74 KSS ENTERPRISES

08/19/2021 63567 1373 Code/Fall'21 Program 11 00823 - CODING CURRR. MIDDLE 

SCHOOL
$7,500.00 South Bend Code School, LLC

09/23/2021 63698 1416018 6.1-8.31.21 billing 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $132.19 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,

12/16/2021 64101 1424282 Matter 092255/Prof Services 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $206.03 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,

10/29/2021 63849 144 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Robin's Nest: Quilts & More

08/12/2021 63555 1451 Class Catalyst-RL/Aug'21-Jun'22 11 22416 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$7,687.50 Mindful Practices

08/12/2021 63555 1451 Class Catalyst-ECS/Aug'21-Jun'22 11 22417 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$2,562.50 Mindful Practices

07/29/2021 63530 1453539 Aug Prems 11 21080 - NIS $2,927.32 Madison National Life Ins Co, Inc

08/26/2021 63586 1457521 Sep Prems 11 21080 - NIS $2,115.48 Madison National Life Ins Co, Inc

09/29/2021 63709 1462031 COVERAGE 11 21080 - NIS $2,807.37 Madison National Life Ins Co, Inc

10/29/2021 63838 1466250 Nov Prems 11 21080 - NIS $2,991.74 Madison National Life Ins Co, Inc

11/29/2021 64000 1471388 Dec Prems 11 21080 - NIS $2,905.00 Madison National Life Ins Co, Inc

10/07/2021 63726 1474 Class Catalyst Enroll CL & NHS (Sep-

Dec 21)

11 20848 - SUPPLIES $1,700.00 Mindful Practices

07/23/2021 63511 148023/0621 2021 Niles Chamber 11 01080 - ADVERTISE. PUBLIC RELATION $1,500.00 LEADER PUBLICATIONS LLC

08/04/2021 63540 148023/0721 1284855 Sch of Choice 11 01080 - ADVERTISE. PUBLIC RELATION $24.15 LEADER PUBLICATIONS LLC

09/10/2021 63642 148023/0821 Sch of Choice 11 01080 - ADVERTISE. PUBLIC RELATION $949.17 LEADER PUBLICATIONS LLC

10/14/2021 63738 1492097359 Creative Cloud 10/1/21-9/30/22 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $2,496.00 Adobe Inc

11/04/2021 63876 1498 Fall'21/G Tolley 11 22121 - TUITION $600.00 Bethel University

08/26/2021 63574 15321 OM/Test,inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $642.00 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15322 NHS/Test,inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $1,714.33 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15323 HO/Test,inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $997.50 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15324 BA/Test, inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $1,082.75 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15325 RL/Test, inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $1,178.08 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15326 ECS/Test, inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $1,074.50 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15479 NS/Test,inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $865.00 Communication Company

09/02/2021 63625 155 Math / 20-21 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $3,443.70 Math Drawing Tools, LLC

07/15/2021 63465 15842 NHS/Fire Alarm Panel 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $432.00 Communication Company

07/15/2021 63480 15906 ECS/Fire Alarm Monitoring 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

07/15/2021 63480 15918 SS/Fire Alarm Monitoring 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 15956 NHS/Cellular IP Updgrade / Annual Fire 

Alarm Monitoring 9/8/21-9/8/22

11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $540.00 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 16118 SS/Test,inspect fire alarms 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $613.00 Communication Company

08/26/2021 63574 16317 NS/Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring 9/1/21-

8/31/22

11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16427 BA/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $155.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16428 ECS/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $90.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16429 HO/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $337.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16432 NHS/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $605.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16435 OP/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $50.00 Communication Company

09/10/2021 63638 16439 NS/Fire Ext Inspection 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $184.00 Communication Company



09/15/2021 63654 16440 NAEC/Annual Fire Ext Inspect 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $95.00 Communication Company

09/15/2021 63654 16441 RL/Annual Fire Ext Inspect 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $227.00 Communication Company

09/15/2021 63654 16442 SS/Annual Fire Ext Inspect 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $60.00 Communication Company

07/29/2021 63526 164891155 Aug Prems 11 21081 - EYEMED $772.86 Fidelity Sec Life Ins/EyeMed

08/26/2021 63576 164930839 Sep Prems 11 21081 - EYEMED $726.42 Fidelity Sec Life Ins/EyeMed

09/29/2021 63708 164971161 COVERAGE 11 21081 - EYEMED $799.44 Fidelity Sec Life Ins/EyeMed

10/07/2021 63732 1650071-2 ADV/GEO Fencing 11 20128 - TCH SUPPL/-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$500.00 Sinclair Broadcast Group

11/04/2021 63886 165010308 Nov Prems 11 21081 - EYEMED $716.49 Fidelity Sec Life Ins/EyeMed

12/16/2021 64083 165050369 Dec Prems 11 21081 - EYEMED $762.93 Fidelity Sec Life Ins/EyeMed

09/15/2021 63654 16508 NTP Time Server reset 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $216.00 Communication Company

09/15/2021 63654 16534 BA/Fire Alarm Monitoring 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

09/15/2021 63654 16535 HO-EL/Fire Alarm Monitoring 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

09/15/2021 63654 16765 NAEC/Annual Fire Alarm Monitoring 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

10/14/2021 63746 17034 ECS Door 6 Alarm 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $216.00 Communication Company

12/16/2021 64075 17708 SS/Repair fire alarm pull station 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $327.06 Communication Company

12/16/2021 64075 17709 NHS/Optimal smoke detector 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $300.87 Communication Company

12/16/2021 64075 17798 NHS/Annual fire alarm monitor 11 01743 - OTHER REPA-FIRE -     -SUP, OT $306.00 Communication Company

07/23/2021 63502 17863 Delta Math 11 00531 - TEACHING SUPPLIES $5,202.70 Ottawa Area ISD

11/29/2021 63974 1824632-21FA Fall'21 11 22121 - TUITION $4,968.00 Calvin University

08/19/2021 63565 18285452 Batteries/Sharpie markers 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $45.13 QUILL CORPORATION

11/11/2021 63949 1837 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Stephen Greene

09/02/2021 63620 187650 Golf Outing 11 50114 - OTH PURCH - ADMINISTRATION $500.00 Greater Niles Chamber of Commerce

08/12/2021 63553 19181 FileWave 8/1/21-7/31/22 11 20494 - SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT
$24,660.00 FileWave USA Inc

12/09/2021 64060 19672 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 THE PIANO COTTAGE OF

12/09/2021 64060 19672 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,400.00 THE PIANO COTTAGE OF

12/09/2021 64060 19672 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$29.12 THE PIANO COTTAGE OF

12/09/2021 64060 19672 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $29.12 THE PIANO COTTAGE OF

07/15/2021 63472 1990369 Supplies 11 01077 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADULT-AD ED $38.12 Office360, Inc.

07/15/2021 63472 1990369 Supplies 11 20117 - TCH SUPPL/-FAM L-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$28.59 Office360, Inc.

07/15/2021 63472 1990369 Supplies 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$19.99 Office360, Inc.

07/15/2021 63472 1990369 Supplies 11 20122 - TCH SUPPL/-FAM L-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$28.60 Office360, Inc.

07/15/2021 63472 1990369 Supplies 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$19.99 Office360, Inc.

11/11/2021 63921 1A Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $847.00 Gymnastiks Unlimited, Inc 

11/11/2021 63921 1A Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Gymnastiks Unlimited, Inc 

11/11/2021 63910 1TYL-NXR3-TY64 Supplies/Health Sci 11 00449 - TCH SUPPL - ALLIED HEALTH $265.22 Amazon Capital Services

11/11/2021 63910 1TYL-NXR3-TY64 Supplies/Cul 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $231.32 Amazon Capital Services

11/11/2021 63910 1TYL-NXR3-TY64 Supplies/Graphics 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $271.11 Amazon Capital Services

11/11/2021 63910 1TYL-NXR3-TY64 Director Exp 11 00515 - REPAIRS/EQ-DIRECTOR $20.98 Amazon Capital Services

10/07/2021 63712 1YLH-C9XV-J73X Culinary supplies 11 00992 - TCH SUPPL - FOODS $99.80 Amazon Capital Services

10/07/2021 63712 1YLH-C9XV-J73X Graphics 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $23.57 Amazon Capital Services

10/07/2021 63712 1YLH-C9XV-J73X Allied Health supplies 11 00868 - TCH SUPPL - GRAPHIC ARTS $181.05 Amazon Capital Services

12/16/2021 64107 1ZR224539084407

359

ship 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $13.52 The UPS Store

11/29/2021 63964 2001-1 Swimming/Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 ANDREWS UNIVERSITY

08/12/2021 63557 2005817 Copy paper 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$69.98 Office360, Inc.

10/29/2021 63843 2009 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,400.00 Music Everyday



10/29/2021 63843 2009 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Music Everyday

10/29/2021 63843 2009 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Music Everyday

08/12/2021 63557 2010981 Desk Calendar 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$8.79 Office360, Inc.

11/04/2021 63899 20117 #06164/'21 Graduation 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$457.96 NCS TRUST & AGENCY

09/10/2021 63645 202101701013-2 Subs (21-22)/10 Mos 11 00169 - PUR-PRO/TH-AESOP-     -SUP, OT $3,779.70 Red Rover Technologies, LLC

10/29/2021 63831 2021-09-28 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,560.00 KWQH

10/29/2021 63831 2021-09-28 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $780.00 KWQH

10/29/2021 63831 2021-09-28 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$390.00 KWQH

11/29/2021 63976 20211 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Carol J Conklin

12/21/2021 64133 202112 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Elizabeth Tuininga

12/21/2021 64133 202112 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Elizabeth Tuininga

12/21/2021 64135 2021-2 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Kristen Avila

12/21/2021 64135 2021-2 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Kristen Avila

12/21/2021 64135 2021-2 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Kristen Avila

10/29/2021 63802 2021-2 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Anne Lash

10/29/2021 63802 2021-2 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Anne Lash

10/29/2021 63802 2021-2 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Anne Lash

12/09/2021 64026 2021-22 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Caro King

11/04/2021 63889 20213 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Grand Rapids Ballet Company

11/04/2021 63889 20213 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Grand Rapids Ballet Company

10/29/2021 63840 20213 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 Mary K Neumann

10/29/2021 63840 20213 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Mary K Neumann

11/29/2021 64018 2021-3 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,750.00 Zoe Elrick

12/09/2021 64044 2021-F Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Nancy Postma

10/07/2021 63725 2021FC20 Conf registration (4) 11 20906 - OTHER - AGRISCIENCE - CTSO $400.00 Michigan State University-FFA

10/29/2021 63816 2021SP Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Eva Adolfo

08/26/2021 63592 2022443 Folders/Bus Cards/Water 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $79.99 Office360, Inc.

08/19/2021 63561 2022504 Second Step Licenses 7/26/21-

7/31/2024

11 22416 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$2,765.03 Committee for Children

08/19/2021 63561 2022504 Second Step Licenses 7/26/21-

7/31/2024

11 22417 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$2,765.03 Committee for Children

08/19/2021 63561 2022504 Second Step Licenses 7/26/21-

7/31/2024

11 22418 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$2,765.02 Committee for Children

08/19/2021 63561 2022504 Second Step Licenses 7/26/21-

7/31/2024

11 22419 - SOFTWARE AGREEMENT - 

ESSER II
$2,765.02 Committee for Children

08/26/2021 63592 2030682 Paper/Pens 11 01738 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $50.01 Office360, Inc.

09/10/2021 63644 2036690 Tape 11 01738 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $156.04 Office360, Inc.

12/09/2021 64051 20-4 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $3,150.00 Robin Paavola

12/09/2021 64051 20-4 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,050.00 Robin Paavola

12/09/2021 64051 20-4 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Robin Paavola

07/29/2021 63518 205742 Tire Repair/Transp 11 01121 - OTHER PURCH SERV $105.00 D & D Tire Sales

10/22/2021 63788 2076528 Water/Snacks 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $47.94 Office360, Inc.

10/14/2021 63764 208128151665 Neon Foam Dice 11 22350 - SUPPLIES $460.50 School Specialty, LLC

09/15/2021 63665 208128382196 Paper Clips 11 00791 - SPLY-OFFICE-RING -SUP, O $4.16 School Specialty, LLC

09/23/2021 63697 208128523825 Soccer Balls 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$56.90 School Specialty, LLC

10/14/2021 63764 208128537364 supplies 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$102.38 School Specialty, LLC



10/07/2021 63730 208128541480 Clasp Envelopes 11 00791 - SPLY-OFFICE-RING -SUP, O $13.93 School Specialty, LLC

10/07/2021 63730 208128563759 D Beckman/supplies 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$29.75 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128599756 Supplies 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$33.63 School Specialty, LLC

10/07/2021 63730 208128609996 crayons/paint watercolor 11 01715 - TCH SUPPL-ART $78.70 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128726216 Supplies 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $91.46 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128733481 Supplies 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $28.08 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128755158 Supplies 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$14.74 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128782038 Bracelets/Hoedema 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$10.88 School Specialty, LLC

10/29/2021 63852 208128801474 Planners 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$163.00 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128813375 Supplies 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$11.17 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128832077 Supplies 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $28.88 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63902 208128891618 Supplies 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $136.90 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208128894013 Grassfrog plain 11 00422 - PUR-PRO/T--PROF -     -CURR-OT $200.00 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208128894013 Grassfrog plain 11 00624 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-OAK M-SUP, 

OT
$91.53 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208128894013 Grassfrog plain 11 00272 - TCH SUPPL/-CLASS-EASTS-SUP, 

OT
$77.20 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208128936839 Glue Sticks 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$14.04 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208129010578 Crayons 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$17.67 School Specialty, LLC

12/16/2021 64100 208129056758 playing cards 11 22350 - SUPPLIES $355.20 School Specialty, LLC

11/04/2021 63900 2085263 Stapler/Markers 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $65.71 Office360, Inc.

11/04/2021 63900 2085263B1 Letter tray 11 00978 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -     -SUP, OT $33.74 Office360, Inc.

12/16/2021 64094 2088970 nameplates 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $13.05 Office360, Inc.

11/11/2021 63937 2098528 Paper/Cardstock 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$102.44 Office360, Inc.

12/09/2021 64036 21 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Geraldine Stutzman

12/09/2021 64038 21/22-1 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Lake Michigan Dance Academy

12/09/2021 64038 21/22-1 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $34.50 Lake Michigan Dance Academy

10/15/2021 63680 2102676 VOID CK 63680 11 50129 - SPLY-TENNIS-BOYS -$813.36 IRC Team Sports

09/23/2021 63680 2102676 11 50129 - SPLY-TENNIS-BOYS $813.36 IRC Team Sports

11/11/2021 63937 2102766 Pens/Labels 11 01738 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $27.50 Office360, Inc.

07/29/2021 63529 2108-0098689 Aug Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $428,195.20 M E S S A

07/29/2021 63529 2108-C100008 COBRA/Aug/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $24.91 M E S S A

07/29/2021 63529 2108-C100009 COBRA/Aug/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $30.57 M E S S A

08/26/2021 63585 2109-0099207 Sep'21 Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $387,100.46 M E S S A

11/04/2021 63887 2109301300 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Firehouse Guitars

11/04/2021 63887 2109301300 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Firehouse Guitars

08/26/2021 63585 2109-C100510 Cobra/Sep/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $30.57 M E S S A

08/26/2021 63585 2109-C100511 Cobra/Sep/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $24.91 M E S S A

10/29/2021 63851 21-1 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Sandra Anderson

10/29/2021 63851 21-1 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,750.00 Sandra Anderson

10/29/2021 63842 21-1 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Michelle Modert

10/29/2021 63842 21-1 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Michelle Modert

11/29/2021 63981 21-1 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 David Allen Dilsizian



11/29/2021 63981 21-1 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 David Allen Dilsizian

09/23/2021 63691 2110-0099716 Oct Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $439,019.14 M E S S A

09/23/2021 63691 2110-C101024 Cobra/Oct/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $30.57 M E S S A

09/23/2021 63691 2110-C101025 Cobra/Oct/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $24.91 M E S S A

10/29/2021 63837 2111-0100240 Nov Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $435,916.96 M E S S A

10/29/2021 63837 2111-C101570 Cobra/Nov/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $30.57 M E S S A

10/29/2021 63837 2111-C101571 Cobra/Nov/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $24.91 M E S S A

11/04/2021 63888 2111KJ Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $6,300.00 Fun Learning Company, LLC

11/04/2021 63888 2111KJ Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $2,800.00 Fun Learning Company, LLC

11/04/2021 63888 2111KJ Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$2,800.00 Fun Learning Company, LLC

11/29/2021 63999 2112-0100759 Dec Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $410,971.95 M E S S A

11/29/2021 63999 2112-C102105 Cobra/Dec/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $30.57 M E S S A

11/29/2021 63999 2112-C102106 Cobra/Dec/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $24.91 M E S S A

12/16/2021 64094 2113876 nameplates 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$64.50 Office360, Inc.

12/09/2021 64048 2117650 paper 11 20006 - SPLY-OTH-M-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$73.98 Office360, Inc.

11/29/2021 63982 21-2 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $1,050.00 Dawn Niewenhuis

10/29/2021 63848 21-2 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Rebekah Smith

10/29/2021 63828 21-2 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Karin Code

10/29/2021 63828 21-2 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Karin Code

07/23/2021 63507 2122-004 Conference Fee 11 50114 - OTH PURCH - ADMINISTRATION $2,500.00 Wolverine Conference

10/29/2021 63869 2122-014 Girls Golf 11 50224 - PURCH - GOLF GIRLS $217.10 Wolverine Conference

10/29/2021 63835 21-22-1 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Lorene Turkalo

11/11/2021 63929 21-22-1B Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Lorene Turkalo

12/09/2021 64048 2122222 water/cookies 11 00315 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $47.94 Office360, Inc.

12/09/2021 64048 2122414 pens/env/folders/post-it 11 01738 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $61.28 Office360, Inc.

07/15/2021 63481 212754 OP/Tire Repair/Mower 11 01732 - REPAIRS/LA-GROUN-     -SUP, OT $32.25 D & D Tire Sales

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00458 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -RING -UTIL $299.97 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00091 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -SENIO-UTIL $508.86 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00310 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -EASTS-UTIL $202.00 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00197 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -BALLA-UTIL $103.26 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00774 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -HOWAR-UTIL $105.22 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00217 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -SOUTH-UTIL $103.26 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00371 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -NORTH-UTIL $123.64 Granite Telecommunications LLC

07/15/2021 63482 212754 Jul'21 Billing 11 00370 - PUR-CMUN-P-     -     -UTIL $123.64 Granite Telecommunications LLC

10/15/2021 63748 213335 VOID CK 63748/wrong vendor 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT -$125.00 DECKER EQUIPMENT

10/14/2021 63748 213335 Serv Call/Mount & Dismount 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $125.00 DECKER EQUIPMENT

10/22/2021 63779 213335 Serv Call/Mount & Dismount 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $125.00 D & D Tire Sales

10/22/2021 63779 213761 Box Truck #1/Tires 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $597.08 D & D Tire Sales

10/14/2021 63747 213779 Box Truck #2 tires 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $1,194.16 D & D Tire Sales

11/04/2021 63884 2139 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Family Harmony, Inc

11/04/2021 63884 2139 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,050.00 Family Harmony, Inc

11/04/2021 63884 2139 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,750.00 Family Harmony, Inc

12/09/2021 64031 21-4 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Discovery Wilderness School

12/09/2021 64031 21-4 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Discovery Wilderness School

12/09/2021 64031 21-4 Fall'21/F'Print Reimb 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$29.12 Discovery Wilderness School



11/11/2021 63916 214120 Repair Flat/Chevy Van 1500 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $25.00 D & D Tire Sales

12/16/2021 64077 214578 (2) Flat Repairs 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $50.00 D & D Tire Sales

12/16/2021 64077 214595 Tire Repair 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $25.00 D & D Tire Sales

11/29/2021 64005 2152 Don't Judge Book by Cover videos 11 01870 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $1,000.00 ON BASE PRODUCTIONS

07/15/2021 63475 2165796 Jun'21 Shred 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $351.80 VRC/Vital Records Control

12/16/2021 64091 2201-0101292 Jan'22 Prems 11 21079 - MESSA $417,167.36 M E S S A

12/16/2021 64091 2201-C102646 Cobra/Jan'22/C Roden 11 21079 - MESSA $32.27 M E S S A

12/16/2021 64091 2201-C102647 Cobra/Jan'22/C Sassano 11 21079 - MESSA $26.88 M E S S A

08/19/2021 63568 2205352 Shred/Jul'21 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $85.15 VRC/Vital Records Control

11/04/2021 63872 22-1 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $340.00 Anne Thorson

10/29/2021 63861 2220 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Swank Music Studio

10/29/2021 63861 2220 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$700.00 Swank Music Studio

11/11/2021 63959 22-4 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $350.00 Westshore Music Academy

11/11/2021 63959 22-4 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $700.00 Westshore Music Academy

11/11/2021 63959 22-4 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$350.00 Westshore Music Academy

09/23/2021 63704 2244674 Shred/Mo Chg 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $75.00 VRC/Vital Records Control

10/22/2021 63796 2270998 Shred/Mo Chg 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $80.96 VRC/Vital Records Control

11/11/2021 63957 2311598 Shred/Mo Fee 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $75.00 VRC/Vital Records Control

09/23/2021 63678 23607200143 Beverages 11 50168 - SPLY-COKE $392.05 Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution

11/11/2021 63920 23607200796 beverages 11 50168 - SPLY-COKE $452.82 Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution

12/16/2021 64112 2361956 Shred 11 01742 - REPAIRS/LA-TRASH-     -SUP, OT $81.30 VRC/Vital Records Control

09/23/2021 63678 23623200261 Beverages 11 50168 - SPLY-COKE $467.31 Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution

07/15/2021 63485 24041 Board Book 7/1/21-6/30/22 11 00099 - DUES AND F-     -     -SUP, OT $2,000.00 M A S B

07/23/2021 63508 244325 Books 11 01292 - DOLLAR GENERAL GRANT 

SUPPLIES
$332.74 Coughlan Companies LLC

07/23/2021 63508 244673 Books 11 21447 - OTHER PURCHASES - SUMM $18.20 Coughlan Companies LLC

08/30/2021 63608 245814 Books 11 01292 - DOLLAR GENERAL GRANT 

SUPPLIES
$5.21 Coughlan Companies LLC

08/19/2021 63562 247897 Book Order/Mid Summer 11 21004 - SPLY-OTH $2,644.51 Coughlan Companies LLC

08/30/2021 63608 249053 Books 11 01292 - DOLLAR GENERAL GRANT 

SUPPLIES
$5.74 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 250564 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $5,751.44 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 250701 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $3,247.70 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 251115 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $5,302.69 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 252805 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $119.19 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 252814 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $136.77 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 252820 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $11.17 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254039 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $330.56 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254041 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $43.08 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254043 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $102.10 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254726 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $242.64 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254729 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $99.36 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 254730 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $103.12 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 255855 Books/Summer21 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $26.73 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 255855 Books/Summer21 11 21004 - SPLY-OTH $0.69 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 256288 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $71.96 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 256290 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $25.30 Coughlan Companies LLC



10/29/2021 63810 256324 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $28.27 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 257056 Books/Ballard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $47.35 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 259111 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $41.49 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 259119 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $45.77 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 260171 Books/Eastside 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $39.99 Coughlan Companies LLC

10/29/2021 63810 260172 Books/Howard 11 00393 - LIAB-ACC PAY    - $34.06 Coughlan Companies LLC

07/15/2021 63468 26525281 Diplomas 11 01236 - OTH PUR-COMMENCEMT-SENIO-

STA
$18.02 Jostens

07/15/2021 63468 26525281 Diplomas 11 01996 - SPLY-OTH-M-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$10.68 Jostens

07/15/2021 63468 26525281 Diplomas 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$10.68 Jostens

07/15/2021 63468 26525281 Diplomas 11 20263 - SUPPLIES OTHER $17.67 Jostens

09/15/2021 63657 26777772 (2)Diplomas 11 20394 - TCH SUPPL/-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$12.51 Jostens

09/15/2021 63657 26777773 (1)Diploma 11 20394 - TCH SUPPL/-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$8.92 Jostens

09/15/2021 63657 26779600 (1)Diploma 11 20394 - TCH SUPPL/-SECTI-ADULT-

WASH-GR
$8.92 Jostens

09/15/2021 63659 270 MI Co-Op Membership 21-22 11 22218 - DUES AND FEES $8,000.00 LSS Connections & Consulting LLC

12/09/2021 64058 2702337A RESCA-E Comm Inventories 11 00289 - TCH SUPPL/-     -     -SP ED $34.95 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS

08/26/2021 63601 271053 Gen'l Matters 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $371.00 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

08/26/2021 63601 271054 Emp Tenure 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $1,939.50 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

10/07/2021 63734 271434 MFA State Aid Note 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $4,925.00 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

11/11/2021 63952 271751 Prof Srv/Gen'l Matters 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $53.00 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

10/07/2021 63734 272360 General 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $238.50 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

11/11/2021 63952 273014 Gen'l matters 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $2,623.50 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

12/16/2021 64108 273598 General Matters 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $1,086.50 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

12/16/2021 64108 273599 Audit Letter 11 00682 - PUR-PRO - LEGAL $178.00 Thrun Law Firm P.C.

12/21/2021 64123 27443008 Signature update 11 01236 - OTH PUR-COMMENCEMT-SENIO-

STA
$24.60 Jostens

11/11/2021 63926 280251102621 Teach Supplies/E Grow 11 01627 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $110.35 Lakeshore Learning Materials

10/29/2021 63866 28180 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $350.00 Thompson Tutoring, LLC

10/29/2021 63866 28180 Fall'21 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$1,050.00 Thompson Tutoring, LLC

09/30/2021 295086 Aug'21/ACH Aflac Pmt 11 02002 - LIAB. AFLAC TRANSACTIONS $1,651.82 AFLAC INSURANCE

07/15/2021 63459 29815 NHS Sports Complex/Fball Field Repair 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$168.75 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

07/15/2021 63459 29864 NHS Sports Complex/Soccer Field Valve 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$112.50 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

07/15/2021 63459 29982 NHS Sports Complex/Fball Field Repair 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$1,603.75 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

11/11/2021 63939 3 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $700.00 Paulina Norder

07/29/2021 63524 30098 NHS Sports Complex/Soccer Field leak 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$392.42 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

12/09/2021 64020 30334 Winterization/NHS Sports Complex 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$150.00 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 01678 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $40.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 01077 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADULT-AD ED $40.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 00550 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $43.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $117.98 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 20634 - OTHER PURCH SERV - WAY 

PROGRAM
$40.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 01994 - TCH SUPPL/-ALT E-CEDAR-SUP, 

OT
$40.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $80.52 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$201.28 printlink



08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 00791 - SPLY-OFFICE-RING -SUP, O $301.92 printlink

08/26/2021 63595 305703 Envelopes 11 00238 - SUPPLIES $40.25 printlink

08/26/2021 63598 308103810329 Tape/P-Clips/Post-Its/Bandaids/Letter 

Tray

11 00791 - SPLY-OFFICE-RING -SUP, O $113.10 School Specialty, LLC

10/07/2021 63730 308103877090 Pens/P Clips/Index Cards/Bandaids, etc 11 00224 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $95.43 School Specialty, LLC

10/07/2021 63730 308103886537 Hoedema/supplies 11 01605 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-BALLA-

SUP,
$63.99 School Specialty, LLC

12/09/2021 64020 30916 Winterization/Champs Field 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$75.00 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

12/09/2021 64020 30917 Winterization/Vella Pk 11 00687 - OTHER REPA-ATHLE-     -SUP, 

OT
$125.00 ADVANCED IRRIGATION

12/09/2021 64062 32048 plaques/engraving 11 00423 - OTH MISC C-     -     -SUP, OT $220.40 Twin City Trophy & Awards, Inc.

11/29/2021 64004 32792 12 mos 11 00955 - PERIODICAL-     -     -SUP, OT $78.00 NILES DAILY STAR

07/15/2021 63471 3338270 Supplies 11 00960 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -HOWAR-SUP, 

OT
$148.20 MATERIALS RESOURCES

07/15/2021 63471 3338335 Supplies 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $101.70 MATERIALS RESOURCES

07/15/2021 63471 3338459 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $630.30 MATERIALS RESOURCES

07/15/2021 63471 3338460 Supplies 11 00668 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -SENIO-SUP, OT $90.04 MATERIALS RESOURCES

08/04/2021 63542 3339187 Floor Finish 11 00551 - SPLY-OTH-C-     -BALLA-SUP, OT $525.25 MATERIALS RESOURCES

09/10/2021 63643 3341191 Batteries 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $90.24 MATERIALS RESOURCES

09/23/2021 63692 3342251 (15)Atomic Wall Clocks 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $445.20 MATERIALS RESOURCES

11/04/2021 63898 3343944 Batteries 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $33.84 MATERIALS RESOURCES

11/04/2021 63898 3344065 Batteries 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $33.84 MATERIALS RESOURCES

11/04/2021 63898 3344115 Batteries 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $33.84 MATERIALS RESOURCES

11/11/2021 63933 3344802 (49) Safe Step/50# bags 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $626.71 MATERIALS RESOURCES

11/11/2021 63942 33574-1 K-5 Curriculum 11 22443 - ESSER 3 - 

TEXTBOOKS/TEACHING
$30,870.00 QuaverEd

07/29/2021 63521 3498 Calendars 11 00550 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SUP, OT $10.99 RIEGLE PRESS INC

07/29/2021 63521 3498 Calendars 11 01407 - TCH SUPPL/-OTHER-     -SP ED $15.49 RIEGLE PRESS INC

07/29/2021 63521 3498 Calendars 11 01341 - SPLY-OTH-O-     -     -SP ED $70.87 RIEGLE PRESS INC

10/29/2021 63864 3552680976 shipping 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $29.92 The UPS Store

10/29/2021 63864 3552680976 shipping 11 01095 - PUR-PRO/TH-CLSSR-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$46.36 The UPS Store

07/15/2021 63491 3595-4 Paint Supplies 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $37.95 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3737-2 Supplies (invoice wrong) 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $438.69 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3739-8 Credit 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT -$24.48 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3746-3 Credit 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT -$304.57 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3747-1 Supplies 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $399.24 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3748-9 Credit 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT -$40.23 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3749-7 Supplies 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $37.95 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3757-0 Credit 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT -$110.05 Sherwin-Williams

09/10/2021 63647 3759-6 Paint tray 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $8.78 Sherwin-Williams

10/29/2021 63855 3761-2 Credit 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT -$7.91 Sherwin-Williams

09/10/2021 63647 3769-5 Paint 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $248.16 Sherwin-Williams

09/10/2021 63647 3842-0 Paint 11 01739 - SPLY-OTH-L-PAINT-     -SUP, OT $310.20 Sherwin-Williams

07/15/2021 63478 3882959 Prem Renew 8/1/21-8/1/22 11 01308 - PUR-INS-PR-     -     -STABLE $24,646.20 Arthur J Gallagher

11/04/2021 63893 389 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $299.90 Kitchen Stewardship, LLC

08/05/2021 63548 395514 Studies Weekly 11 22356 - OTHER SUPPLIES $11,100.75 STUDIES WEEKLY

08/05/2021 63548 395514 Studies Weekly 11 22354 - OTHER SUPPLIES $11,100.75 STUDIES WEEKLY

08/05/2021 63548 395514 Studies Weekly 11 22358 - OTHER SUPPLIES $11,100.75 STUDIES WEEKLY

11/29/2021 64008 3973077-00 supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $852.84 School Health Corporation

11/29/2021 64008 3973077-01 supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $151.24 School Health Corporation



11/29/2021 64008 3973077-02 supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $100.74 School Health Corporation

11/29/2021 64008 3973077-03 supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $55.42 School Health Corporation

11/11/2021 63946 3973769-00 Pads Heel/Lace 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $47.94 School Health Corporation

12/09/2021 64052 3991604-00 supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $184.36 School Health Corporation

10/14/2021 63748 399556A Tool/Supplies 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $158.64 DECKER EQUIPMENT

10/15/2021 63748 399556A VOID CK 63748 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT -$158.64 DECKER EQUIPMENT

10/22/2021 63780 399556A Tool/Supplies 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $158.64 DECKER EQUIPMENT

08/04/2021 63541 4002013 RAZ Licenses/Reading/Sci/Vocab 11 21004 - SPLY-OTH $67,573.83 LEARNING A-Z

07/29/2021 63522 4026385768 MVW LIT20 Gr 1 11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$106.43 Savvas Learning Company, LLC

07/29/2021 63522 4026388002 Songs & Poems 11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$80.75 Savvas Learning Company, LLC

11/04/2021 63901 4026388805 Books 11 00269 - SPLY/MAT. ERLY LIT TARG 

GRANT
$108.75 Savvas Learning Company, LLC

07/29/2021 63522 4026389496 MVW LIT20 RDG Routines Companion 

Gr 1

11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$213.43 Savvas Learning Company, LLC

11/04/2021 63901 4026487357 Books 11 01866 - SPLY-OTH-M-     -ADMIN-CURR-

NE
$106.43 Savvas Learning Company, LLC

10/22/2021 63780 402800A Replacement Pin Set 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $92.75 DECKER EQUIPMENT

10/29/2021 63804 4036174 21.22 Storage Tank Policy 11 01308 - PUR-INS-PR-     -     -STABLE $3,448.00 Arthur J Gallagher

10/22/2021 63784 40715 Acadience 11 01557 - TESTS $2,005.43 KRESA Print Center

10/07/2021 63724 40753-1 (111) Tables for testing 11 00164 - TCH SUPPL-CONTI-SENIO-SUP, 

OT
$938.00 Michiana Rental

11/29/2021 63992 40902 Tests 11 01557 - TESTS $254.25 KRESA Print Center

11/29/2021 63992 40922 Tests 11 01557 - TESTS $140.25 KRESA Print Center

10/07/2021 63728 4118 Calendars/Record Books/Planners 11 00234 - TCH SUPPL/-GENERAL-HOWAR-

SUP,
$816.69 RIEGLE PRESS INC

10/22/2021 63776 4173576 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $322.25 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173577 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $465.00 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173578 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $234.63 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173579 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $446.09 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173731 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $185.24 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173937 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $441.09 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173976 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $461.46 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173977 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $243.84 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173978 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $449.87 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173979 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $412.34 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173980 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $434.15 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

10/22/2021 63776 4173981 Books 11 22355 - OTHER SUPPLIES $439.07 Barnes & Noble, Inc.

11/11/2021 63928 421-152 Power issue/NHS Greenhouse 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $220.00 LINEAR ELECTRIC, INC.

10/14/2021 63767 42592 HO-Wood Fiber/Install 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $3,066.60 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER, INC

10/14/2021 63740 4337 (8) 5X8 US Flags 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $608.00 American Pride

11/29/2021 63962 4366 flags 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $260.96 American Pride

07/15/2021 63466 44672 (2) Custom Vinyl Graphics 11 01870 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $225.86 Creative Vinyl Signs

09/15/2021 63653 451877-00 Paper 11 00777 - SPLY-OTH-COPIER-BALLA-SUP, 

OT
$1,110.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

10/14/2021 63767 45285 NS-Wood Fiber/Install 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $1,883.00 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER, INC

10/14/2021 63767 45290 BA-Wood Fiber/Install 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $3,174.20 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER, INC

10/14/2021 63767 45293 ECS-Wood Fiber/Install 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $1,775.40 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER, INC

11/04/2021 63879 456628-00 White pallet/Green& Gold Cartons 11 00671 - SPLY-OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIO-

SUP
$1,191.60 Central Michigan Paper Co

11/29/2021 63977 458117-00 paper 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$1,110.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

11/29/2021 63977 458252-00 paper 11 00260 - PAPER $1,110.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

11/29/2021 63977 458285-00 paper 11 01489 - TCH SUPPL/-94-14-     -SP ED $454.50 Central Michigan Paper Co



12/16/2021 64072 459078-00 paper 11 00777 - SPLY-OTH-COPIER-BALLA-SUP, 

OT
$1,110.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

12/09/2021 64039 4593373 11 21004 - SPLY-OTH $443.39 LEARNING A-Z

12/16/2021 64072 459476-00 Copy paper 11 20614 - OTHER SUPPLIES - NEW TECH $1,110.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

12/16/2021 64072 464732-00 Paper 11 00345 - TCH SUPPL-CLASS SUPPLIES-

HOWAR
$1,260.00 Central Michigan Paper Co

12/20/2021 467378 Dec'21 Prems/Alfac ACH 11 02002 - LIAB. AFLAC TRANSACTIONS $2,477.73 AFLAC INSURANCE

11/11/2021 63930 4781 Fall'21 11 20609 - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES $3,850.00 LuAnn Mashke

11/11/2021 63930 4781 Fall'21 11 20706 - PUR-PRO/TH- - HOMESCHOOL $1,750.00 LuAnn Mashke

07/28/2021 479361 Jul'21/ACH Aflac Pmt 11 02002 - LIAB. AFLAC TRANSACTIONS $2,477.73 AFLAC INSURANCE

07/15/2021 63487 488618 NHS/Med Waste Removal(2) 11 00902 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $120.00 MedPro Waste Disposal LLC

10/29/2021 63808 4936 Esser Projects 11 22453 - ESSER 2 - BUILDING RENO 

COSTS
$9,500.00 CARMI design group, inc.

09/02/2021 63614 4953 PRO-1Yr/Fan,Med&Student Central, 

Schedule Star & SIS

11 50114 - OTH PURCH - ADMINISTRATION $1,500.00 BigTeams, LLC

09/23/2021 63706 4967 NHS Maint Tools 11 00639 - SPLY-OTH-L-     -     -SUP, OT $159.99 WELDY SALES

10/14/2021 63772 5000034366 15 GMC Savana service 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $515.74 ZOLMAN'S TIRE & AUTO CARE

10/14/2021 63772 5000034608 Tire repair 11 00765 - OTHER REPA-     -     -SUP, OT $20.00 ZOLMAN'S TIRE & AUTO CARE

08/26/2021 63587 500593 NHS/(2)Containers 11 00902 - OTH PURCH -     -     -STABLE $120.00 MedPro Waste Disposal LLC

08/12/2021 63549 5068752 Supplies 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $406.04 ALERT SERVICES INC

08/12/2021 63549 5069497 Supplies/Kinesio Tape 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $12.95 ALERT SERVICES INC

10/07/2021 63711 5069497 Add'l Postage/backordered item 11 50169 - SPLY- ATHLETIC TRAINER $11.35 ALERT SERVICES INC
